



STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Dulce De Leche Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	SOYA, MILK	Short	220	11	7	0	5	135	29	1	23
			Tall	300	14	8	0	5	200	41	2	34
			Grande	380	16	9	0	10	260	53	2	44
			Venti	450	19	10	0	10	320	65	3	53
Dulce De Leche Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	SOYA, MILK	Short	220	10	8	0	5	170	30	1	25
			Tall	300	13	9	0	5	250	42	1	36
			Grande	380	15	11	0	10	330	55	1	46
			Venti	450	17	12	0	10	410	66	1	57
Iced Dulce De Leche Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Ice	MILK	Grande	370	15	11	0	10	310	51	0	43
			Venti	420	17	13	0	10	370	60	0	52
			Tall	300	13	10	0	5	240	40	0	34
Iced Dulce De Leche Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce [purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Ice	MILK	Grande	330	11	9	0	10	310	51	0	43
			Venti	380	12	10	0	10	370	61	0	52
			Tall	270	9	8	0	5	240	40	0	34
Iced Dulce De Leche Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilizers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce [purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Ice	NUTS , MILK	Tall	250	10	8	0	10	240	37	0	31
			Grande	310	12	8	0	10	310	48	1	40
			Venti	360	13	9	0	15	360	57	1	48
Iced Dulce De Leche Latte - Soya Drink	Soya drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce [purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Ice	SOYA, MILK	Tall	260	11	8	0	10	180	34	1	27
			Grande	320	13	9	0	10	240	48	1	39
			Venti	370	15	10	0	15	290	57	1	47
Iced Dulce De Leche Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut drink [water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Brewed espresso. DDL Sauce [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextose, , Butter (MILK), MILK Solids, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 322), Flavour, Stabilizers (460, 451,415)), Caramel Sauce [purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Ice	SOYA, MILK	Tall	260	11	8	0	10	210	38	0	32
			Grande	320	13	9	0	10	270	48	1	41
			Venti	370	14	10	0	15	330	58	1	49
White Chocolate Mocha - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar, coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK	Short	250	12	10	0	0	130	28	0	27
			Tall	360	12	10	0	0	210	42	0	41
			Grande	460	13	11	0	0	270	64	0	64
			Venti	560	16	13	0	0	330	81	0	80
White Chocolate Mocha - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK	Short	210	8	7	0	0	95	28	0	27
			Tall	300	9	9	0	10	130	42	0	41
			Grande	380	10	10	0	10	135	64	0	64
			Venti	460	11	10	0	10	180	81	0	80
White Chocolate Mocha - Almond Drink	Almond drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate,stabilizers: gellan gum, carrageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings; sea salt].Brewed espresso - White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	NUTS , MILK	Short	250	10	8	0	0	95	28	0	27
			Tall	270	11	9	0	0	130	41	0	40
			Grande	340	12	9	0	10	135	63	1	62
			Venti	400	16	12	0	10	330	59	1	58

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
White Chocolate Mocha - Soya Drink	Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	SOYA, MILK	Short	210	10	7	0	0	50	25	1	23
			Tall	290	12	9	0	0	65	35	1	34
			Grande	360	13	10	0	10	95	60	1	59
			Venti	440	15	10	0	10	110	73	1	71
White Chocolate Mocha - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	SOYA , MILK	Short	210	10	8	0	0	80	26	1	25
			Tall	290	11	9	0	10	100	41	1	40
			Grande	370	12	10	0	10	115	63	1	62
			Venti	450	13	11	0	10	150	78	1	77
Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Ice	MILK	Tall	280	13	10	0	5	140	35	0	34
			Grande	360	15	12	0	5	180	45	0	45
			Venti	410	17	13	0	5	210	55	0	54
Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Skimmed Drink	<b>MILK</b> [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Ice	MILK	Tall	290	9	8	0	5	140	35	0	34
			Grande	320	11	9	0	5	180	46	0	45
			Venti	370	12	10	0	5	210	55	0	54
Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Almond Drink	Almond drink [water, <b>ALMOND</b> (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilizers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed espresso - White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Ice	NUTS , MILK	Tall	240	10	8	0	5	140	33	0	32
			Grande	290	12	9	0	5	180	43	1	42
			Venti	350	13	10	0	5	210	52	1	51
Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Soya Drink	Soya drink [Soya base [water, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (7.9%)], sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: potassium phosphates; calcium carbonate, sea salt, natural flavouring, stabiliser: gellan gum. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Ice	SOYA, MILK	Tall	250	11	8	0	5	85	30	1	28
			Grande	310	13	9	0	5	115	39	1	37
			Venti	360	14	10	0	5	135	47	1	45
Iced White Chocolate Mocha - Coconut Drink	Coconut drink [ water, coconut milk (3.5%) (coconut cream, water), hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (2.9%), sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (dipotassium phosphate, monopotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)]. Brewed espresso. White chocolate Mocha - sugar, condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> (condensed skimmed <b>MILK</b> , sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Ice	SOYA, MILK	Tall	250	11	9	0	5	115	33	0	32
			Grande	310	12	10	0	5	150	43	1	42
			Venti	360	14	11	0	0	172	53	2	45
Caffé Mocha - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK	Short	210	11	9	0	0	90	21	1	18
			Tall	300	15	11	0	5	150	31	2	28
			Grande	380	18	13	0	5	190	40	3	37
			Venti	450	21	15	0	5	230	49	3	45
			Short	170	7	6	0	10	90	21	1	19
Caffé Mocha - Skimmed Milk	<b>MILK</b> [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK	Tall	240	8	7	0	10	150	31	2	28
			Grande	300	9	7	0	10	190	41	3	37
			Venti	350	9	8	0	10	230	50	3	45
			Short	150	8	6	0	0	90	18	2	15
			Tall	200	10	6	0	10	140	27	2	23
Caffé Mocha - Almond Drink	Almond Drink ( <b>ALMOND</b> , fructose, acidity regulators (e340 calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt). Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	NUTS, MILK	Grande	250	11	7	0	10	190	35	3	30
			Venti	300	12	7	0	10	230	42	4	37
			Short	160	9	6	0	10	90	14	2	11
			Tall	220	11	7	0	10	40	20	4	16
			Grande	280	13	7	0	10	50	26	5	20
Caffé Mocha - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean , acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	SOYA, MILK	Venti	330	15	8	0	10	60	32	6	25
			Short	170	8	7	0	5	60	19	2	16
			Tall	230	10	8	0	10	95	27	2	24
Caffé Mocha - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	SOYA, MILK	Grande	280	12	9	0	10	120	36	3	31
			Venti	340	14	9	0	15	150	44	4	38

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Iced Caffè Mocha - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].Ice	MILK	Tall	220	11	8	0	0	80	25	2	22
			Grande	270	12	9	0	5	100	32	3	28
			Venti	310	13	10	0	5	110	38	3	33
Iced Caffè Mocha - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].Ice	MILK	Tall	190	7	6	0	10	80	25	2	22
			Grande	230	8	7	0	10	100	32	3	28
			Venti	260	8	7	0	10	110	38	3	33
Iced Caffè Mocha - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].Ice	NUTS, MILK	Tall	170	8	6	0	10	80	23	2	20
			Grande	210	10	7	0	10	105	32	3	27
			Venti	240	13	10	0	15	110	35	3	30
Iced Caffè Mocha - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)). Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].Ice	SOYA, MILK	Tall	180	9	6	0	10	25	19	3	16
			Grande	220	10	7	0	10	30	25	4	20
			Venti	260	11	7	0	10	35	30	4	24
Iced Caffè Mocha - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso. Bar mocha[sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].Ice	SOYA, MILK	Tall	180	9	7	0	10	55	23	2	20
			Grande	230	10	7	0	10	65	30	3	26
			Venti	260	10	8	0	10	70	35	3	30
Iced Caramel Macchiato - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(e330), colour (e150d -SULPHITE)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)].Ice	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	170	6	4	0	0	110	23	0	19
			Grande	220	8	5	0	0	140	30	0	25
			Venti	250	8	5	0	0	150	35	0	30
Iced Caramel Macchiato - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d -SULPHITE)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)].Ice	MILK , SULPHITE	Tall	130	1	1	0	0	110	23	0	20
			Grande	170	1	1	0	0	140	30	0	26
			Venti	190	1	1	0	0	150	35	0	31
Iced Caramel Macchiato - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d -SULPHITE)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)].Ice	NUTS, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	110	2	0	0	0	110	20	0	16
			Grande	130	3	0	0	0	135	26	0	21
			Venti	160	3	0	0	0	150	30	1	26
Iced Caramel Macchiato - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d -SULPHITE)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)].Ice	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	120	3	1	0	0	35	16	1	11
			Grande	150	4	1	0	0	40	20	1	14
			Venti	180	5	1	0	0	45	24	2	18
Iced Caramel Macchiato - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d -SULPHITE)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)].Ice	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	120	3	1	0	0	75	21	0	17
			Grande	160	3	2	0	0	90	26	0	22
			Venti	180	4	2	0	0	100	31	1	26

STARBUCKS

Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)	
Hot Caramel Macchiato - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3] Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(e330), colour (e150d -SULPHITE)], Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)], Ice.	MILK, SULPHITE	Short	140	5	3	0	0	95	18	0	15	
			Tall	220	8	5	0	0	150	27	0	23	
			Grande	290	11	7	0	0	200	35	0	31	
			Venti	350	13	8	0	0	230	42	0	38	
Hot Caramel Macchiato - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(e330), colour (e150d -SULPHITE)], Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)], Ice.	MILK, SULPHITE	Short	110	1	1	0	0	95	19	0	15	
			Tall	160	1	1	0	0	150	27	0	23	
			Grande	210	1	1	0	0	190	35	0	31	
			Venti	250	2	2	0	0	230	43	0	39	
Hot Caramel Macchiato - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE)], Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]	NUTS , MILK, SULPHITE	Short	90	2	0	0	0	95	16	0	12	
			Tall	130	3	0	0	0	150	23	1	18	
			Grande	160	4	0	0	0	190	29	1	24	
			Venti	210	5	1	0	0	240	37	1	31	
Hot Caramel Macchiato - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)],Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE)],Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Short	100	3	1	0	0	35	12	1	7	
			Tall	150	5	1	0	0	45	17	2	11	
			Grande	190	6	1	0	0	55	21	2	14	
			Venti	230	8	2	0	0	65	25	3	18	
Hot Caramel Macchiato - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE)],Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Short	100	2	1	0	0	65	16	0	12	
			Tall	150	4	2	0	0	100	24	1	19	
			Grande	190	5	3	0	0	125	30	1	25	
			Venti	230	6	3	0	0	150	37	1	32	
Café Americano	Brewed espresso, water		Short	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Tall	10	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	
			Grande	15	0	0	0	0	2	0	0		
			Venti	20	0	0	0	0	3	0	0		
Iced Café Americano	Brewed espresso, water		Short	10	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	
			Grande	15	0	0	0	0	2	0	0		
			Venti	20	0	0	0	0	3	0	0		
			Short	190	14	12	0	15	70	12	0	10	
Starbucks Double Shot™ Hot Coffee - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed Espresso. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)].	MILK	Tall	290	22	19	0	20	110	18	1	16	
			Grande	390	29	26	0	30	160	23	1	21	

STARBUCKS

Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Iced Shaken - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Salt . Ice	MILK	Tall	80	5	4	0	0	25	6	0	4
			Grande	130	8	7	0	0	44	10	0	6
			Venti	140	9	8	0	0	55	11	0	7
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Iced Shaken Salted Caramel - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Caramel Sauce [purified water, natural cow's milk dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate,stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Salt . Ice	MILK	Tall	140	9	8	0	0	50	13	0	9
			Grande	190	11	10	0	0	70	18	0	12
			Venti	240	14	13	0	0	90	23	0	15
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Iced Shaken White Mocha - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso.White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Ice.	MILK	Tall	210	11	9	0	0	85	24	0	23
			Grande	250	14	12	0	0	100	27	0	25
			Venti	330	17	15	0	0	125	37	0	35
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Iced Shaken Dulce De Leche - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. DDL sauce [ sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextose, butter, MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (450, 451,415)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK	Tall	210	11	9	0	5	150	25	0	22
			Grande	300	15	13	0	5	210	37	0	32
			Venti	390	20	16	0	10	280	48	0	42
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Hot Dulce De Leche - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. DDL sauce [ sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextose, butter, MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (450, 451,415)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK	Short	280	17	14	0	5	170	30	0	26
			Tall	440	26	22	0	5	270	45	1	39
			Grande	580	34	29	0	10	350	60	1	52
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Hot Salted Caramel - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Caramel Sauce [purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat, sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate,stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Salt .	MILK	Short	280	17	15	0	0	115	28	0	18
			Tall	400	24	21	0	0	160	39	1	26
			Grande	500	30	26	0	0	200	48	1	32
Starbucks Doubleshot™ Hot White Mocha - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso.White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK	Short	280	16	12	0	0	130	28	0	27
			Tall	440	25	18	0	0	200	42	0	41
			Grande	580	33	24	0	0	270	56	0	54
Cappuccino - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso	MILK	Short	90	5	3	0	0	80	8	0	7
			Tall	160	8	5	0	0	135	13	0	12
			Grande	210	11	6	0	0	180	17	0	16
Cappuccino - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso	MILK	Venti	250	13	8	0	0	220	21	0	20
			Short	60	1	0	0	0	80	8	0	8
			Tall	100	1	1	0	0	135	13	0	13
Cappuccino - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed espresso	NUTS	Grande	130	2	1	0	0	180	17	0	17
			Venti	160	2	2	0	0	220	21	0	21
			Short	40	1	0	0	0	80	5	0	5
Cappuccino - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Brewed espresso	SOYA	Tall	60	3	0	0	0	135	9	1	8
			Grande	80	3	0	0	0	170	11	1	10
			Venti	100	4	0	0	0	210	14	1	13
Cappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso.	SOYA	Short	50	3	0	0	0	20	1	1	0
			Tall	80	4	1	0	0	30	2	2	0
			Grande	110	6	1	0	0	40	3	2	0
Cappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso.	SOYA	Venti	140	8	1	0	0	50	4	3	0
			Short	50	2	1	0	0	80	6	0	5
			Tall	90	3	2	0	0	85	9	1	9
Cappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso.	SOYA	Grande	110	5	2	0	0	110	12	1	11
			Venti	140	6	3	0	0	135	15	1	14

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Cold Foam Iced Cappuccino	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed Espresso. Sugarcane syrup [sucrose syrup (cane), water, preservatives (sodium benzoate (E211), potassium sorbate (E202)), acidity regulator citric acid (E330), stabilizer xanthan gum (E415)]. Ice	MILK	Tall	120	4	3	0	0	75	16	0	14
			Grande	140	5	3	0	0	85	18	0	16
			Venti	170	5	3	0	0	90	27	0	24
Espresso	Brewed Espresso		Solo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Doppio	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Triple	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Espresso Con Panna	Brewed Espresso. Whipping cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (Ni)].		Solo	30	3	3	0	5	0	2	0	1
			Doppio	30	3	3	0	5	0	2	0	1
			Triple	30	3	3	0	5	0	2	0	1
Freshly Brewed Coffee	Brewed medium roasted coffee.		Short	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Tall	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cold Brew	brewed [arabica coffee], ice		Venti	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cold Brew Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK	Venti	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cold Brew Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK	Venti	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Cold Brew Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	NUTS	Tall	60	3	2	0	0	50	5	0	5
			Grande	80	4	3	0	0	70	6	0	6
			Venti	100	7	5	0	0	120	12	0	11
Cold Brew Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	SOYA	Tall	40	0	0	0	0	50	5	0	5
			Grande	50	1	0	0	0	65	7	0	6
			Venti	70	1	0	0	0	85	9	0	8
Cold Brew Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	SOYA	Tall	25	1	0	0	0	50	4	0	3
			Grande	35	1	0	0	0	65	5	0	4
			Venti	45	2	0	0	0	80	6	0	5
Nitro Cold Foam	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed [arabica coffee]	MILK	Tall	35	1	0	0	0	10	1	1	0
			Grande	45	2	0	0	0	15	2	1	0
			Venti	60	3	0	0	0	20	3	1	0
Nitro Cold Brew	Brewed [arabica coffee]		Tall	35	1	1	0	0	30	4	0	3
			Grande	50	2	1	0	0	40	6	0	4
			Venti	60	3	1	0	0	50	7	0	5
Flat White - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed Espresso	MILK	Tall	40	0	0	0	0	50	6	0	5
			Grande	100	5	0	0	0	75	7	0	7
			Venti	120	7	0	0	0	75	7	0	7
Flat White - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed Espresso	MILK	Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Flat White - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed Espresso	NUTS	Short	140	7	5	0	0	11	0	11	
			Grande	90	1	1	0	0	115	11	0	11
			Venti	60	2	0	0	0	115	8	0	7
Flat White - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2), brewed Espresso	SOYA	Short	70	4	1	0	0	25	2	1	0
			Grande	80	3	1	0	0	70	8	0	7
			Venti	80	3	1	0	0	70	8	0	7
Matcha Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE)]. Whipping cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (Ni)], Matcha Powder. Ice.	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	230	10	9	0	10	160	31	1	29
			Grande	290	11	9	0	10	220	44	1	42
			Venti	390	13	11	0	10	310	60	2	56
Matcha Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE)]. Whipping cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (Ni)], Matcha Powder. Ice.	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	210	8	8	0	10	160	32	1	30
			Grande	270	8	8	0	10	220	44	1	42
			Venti	340	9	8	0	10	310	60	2	56
Matcha Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE)]. Whipping cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (Ni)], Matcha Powder. Ice.	NUTS, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	200	9	8	0	10	160	30	1	28
			Grande	260	9	8	0	10	220	43	2	40
			Venti	320	10	8	0	10	310	57	2	53

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Matcha Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Vanilla flavour syrup (sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit),acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE), whipping cream (water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII), Matcha Powder.ice.	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	210	9	8	0	10	120	28	2	25
			Grande	260	10	8	0	10	180	40	2	36
			Venti	340	11	8	0	10	230	52	3	48
Matcha Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)],Vanilla flavour syrup (sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d - SULPHITE), whipping cream (water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII), Matcha Powder,ice.	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	210	9	8	0	10	140	30	1	28
			Grande	270	9	8	0	10	200	43	2	40
			Venti	340	10	9	0	10	270	57	2	53
Matcha Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Matcha Powder.	MILK	Short	100	5	3	0	0	85	9	0	8
			Tall	170	8	5	0	0	140	14	1	13
			Grande	220	11	7	0	0	180	19	1	17
			Venti	280	14	8	0	0	230	24	1	21
Matcha Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Matcha Powder.	MILK	Short	70	1	1	0	0	85	9	0	8
			Tall	110	1	1	0	0	140	15	1	13
			Grande	140	2	1	0	0	180	19	1	17
			Venti	180	2	2	0	0	220	24	1	21
Matcha Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], matcha powder.	NUTS	Short	45	2	0	0	0	85	6	1	5
			Tall	70	3	0	0	0	135	10	1	8
			Grande	90	4	0	0	0	180	13	2	11
			Venti	120	5	0	0	0	220	17	2	13
Matcha Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), matcha powder.	SOYA	Short	60	3	1	0	0	20	2	1	0
			Tall	90	5	1	0	0	30	4	2	0
			Grande	120	6	1	0	0	40	5	3	0
			Venti	150	8	2	0	0	50	6	4	1
Matcha Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], matcha powder.	SOYA	Short	60	3	1	0	0	55	7	1	6
			Tall	100	4	2	0	0	85	11	1	9
			Grande	130	5	3	0	0	110	14	2	12
			Venti	160	6	3	0	0	140	18	2	15
Iced Matcha Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Matcha Powder.	MILK	Tall	170	8	5	0	0	140	14	1	13
			Grande	220	11	7	0	0	180	19	1	17
			Venti	280	14	8	0	0	230	24	1	21
			Tall	110	1	1	0	0	140	15	1	13
Iced Matcha Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Matcha Powder.	MILK	Grande	140	2	1	0	0	180	19	1	17
			Venti	180	2	2	0	0	220	24	1	21
			Tall	70	3	0	0	0	135	10	1	8
			Grande	90	4	0	0	0	180	13	2	11
Iced Matcha Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], matcha powder. ice	NUTS	Venti	120	5	0	0	0	220	17	2	13
			Tall	90	5	1	0	0	30	4	2	0
			Grande	120	6	1	0	0	40	5	3	0
			Venti	150	8	2	0	0	50	6	4	1
Iced Matcha Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), matcha powder. ice	SOYA	Tall	100	4	2	0	0	85	11	1	9
			Grande	130	5	3	0	0	110	14	1	12
			Venti	160	6	3	0	0	140	18	2	15
			Tall	190	0	0	0	0	50	50	2	42
Lemon Mint Breeze	Wild Mint Syrup [ sugar, water, natural flavouring, sugarcane syrup], lemon juice, mint leaves, Carbonated water .ice		Grande	260	0	0	0	0	55	69	3	58
			Venti	360	0	0	0	0	70	97	4	83



STARBUCKS

Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Iced Black Tea	Water, black tea		Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Iced Black Tea & Lemonade	black tea, water, lemon juice		Tall	35	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	8
			Grande	45	1	0	0	0	11	1	10	
			Venti	50	1	0	0	0	13	1	13	
Iced Green Tea	Water, green tea		Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Iced Green Tea & Lemonade	green tea, water, lemon juice		Tall	35	0	0	0	0	8	0	8	
			Grande	45	1	0	0	0	11	1	10	
			Venti	50	1	0	0	0	13	1	13	
Peach Iced Tea	Green tea, Lemonade [ water, lemon juice (13.9%), sugar, lemon oil. ], Peach Syrup [ Water, sugar, natural flavourings, acidity regulator: citric acid, colours: paprika extract, anthocyanins; preservative: potassium sorbate, thickener: xanthan gum]		Tall	50	0	0	0	0	12	0	12	
			Grande	70	0	0	0	0	16	0	16	
			Venti	80	0	0	0	0	21	0	21	
Mango Iced Tea	Green tea, Lemonade [water, lemon juice (13.9%), sugar, lemon oil.] Mango Syrup [Water, sugar, natural flavourings, natural lime flavouring, acidity regulator: citric acid, colouring food: concentrate of safflower and lemon, colour: paprika extract, preservative: potassium sorbate, thickener: xanthan gum]		Tall	50	0	0	0	0	12	0	11	
			Grande	70	0	0	0	0	13	0	12	
			Venti	80	0	0	0	0	20	0	20	
Teavana™ English Breakfast Tea	Water, black tea		Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Teavana™ Earl Grey Tea	Earl grey [black tea, bergamot essence, lavender flowers , water ]		Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Teavana™ Emperor Cloud Mist Green Tea	Water, green tea.		Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Teavana™ Mint Citrus Tea	mint citrus tea: green tea, spearmint leaves, lemon verbena leaves, lemongrass, natural lemon flavoring, water		Tall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			Grande	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			Venti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Espresso Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed Espresso. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d (SULPHITE), salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	160	3	2	0	0	65	30	0	30
			Grande	220	4	2	0	0	85	44	0	43
			Venti	320	6	4	0	0	130	60	0	60
Espresso Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed Espresso. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d (SULPHITE), salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	140	0	0	0	0	60	30	0	30
			Grande	200	0	0	0	0	85	44	0	43
			Venti	280	1	1	0	0	130	60	0	60

## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Espresso Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [water, <b>ALMOND</b> (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt]. Brewed Espresso. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	NUTS, SULPHITE	Tall	130	1	0	0	0	60	28	0	28
			Grande	180	1	0	0	0	85	42	0	41
			Venti	260	2	0	0	0	130	57	0	56
Espresso Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Brewed Espresso. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	130	1	0	0	0	30	26	1	25
			Grande	190	2	0	0	0	40	39	1	38
			Venti	270	3	1	0	0	55	53	1	51
Espresso Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed Espresso. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	140	1	0	0	0	45	29	0	28
			Grande	200	1	1	0	0	60	42	0	42
			Venti	270	3	2	0	0	95	58	0	57
Coffee Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)]. Ice.	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	240	10	9	0	0	75	33	0	33
			Grande	310	11	9	0	0	95	47	0	47
			Venti	400	13	11	0	0	140	63	0	63
Coffee Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)]. Ice.	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	220	8	8	0	10	75	34	0	33
			Grande	280	8	8	0	10	95	48	0	47
			Venti	360	8	8	0	10	140	64	0	63
Coffee Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [water, <b>ALMOND</b> (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate, stabilisers: gellan gum, carageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)]. Ice.	NUTS, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	210	9	7	0	10	75	32	0	31
			Grande	270	9	8	0	10	95	46	1	45
			Venti	340	10	8	0	10	140	61	1	60
Coffee Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)]. Ice.	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	220	9	8	0	10	40	30	1	29
			Grande	270	10	8	0	10	50	43	1	42
			Venti	350	11	8	0	10	70	56	1	54
Coffee Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut drink [ water, coconut milk (3.5% (coconut cream, water), hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans (2.9%), sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (dipotassium phosphate, monopotassium phosphate), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (gellan gum)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)]. Ice.	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	220	9	8	0	10	55	32	0	32
			Grande	280	9	8	0	10	75	46	1	45
			Venti	350	10	9	0	10	105	61	1	60
Double Caramel Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla flavour (NI)]. Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d-SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Caramel Sauce [ purified water, natural cow's <b>MILK</b> dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Frappuccino roast soluble coffee. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	270	10	9	0	0	80	41	0	38
			Grande	340	11	10	0	0	100	57	0	54
			Venti	450	13	11	0	0	150	76	0	72

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Double Caramel Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d - SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Frappuccino roast soluble coffee. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	250	8	8	0	0	80	41	0	38
			Grande	320	8	8	0	0	100	57	0	54
			Venti	410	9	8	0	0	150	76	0	72
Double Caramel Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [water, ALMOND (2.5%), fructose, acidity regulators: monopotassium phosphate, dipotassium diphosphate; calcium carbonate; stabilizers: gellan gum, carrageenan, guar gum; natural flavourings, sea salt].Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d- SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Frappuccino roast soluble coffee. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	NUTS,MILK,SULPHITE	Tall	240	9	8	0	0	75	39	0	36
			Grande	300	9	8	0	0	100	55	1	52
			Venti	380	10	8	0	0	150	73	1	69
Double Caramel Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)].Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d- SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Frappuccino roast soluble coffee. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	SOYA,MILK,SULPHITE	Tall	220	9	8	0	0	45	39	1	36
			Grande	310	10	8	0	0	55	55	1	51
			Venti	340	11	8	0	0	75	73	1	68
Double Caramel Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d- SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].Frappuccino roast soluble coffee. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	SOYA , MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	220	9	8	0	0	60	40	0	37
			Grande	310	9	8	0	0	75	55	1	52
			Venti	340	10	9	0	0	110	73	1	69
White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	290	12	10	0	0	95	42	0	41
			Grande	400	13	11	0	0	135	64	0	64
			Venti	500	16	13	0	0	180	81	0	80
White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK [condensed skimmed MILK, sugar], coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	270	9	9	0	10	95	42	0	41
			Grande	380	10	10	0	10	135	64	0	64
			Venti	460	11	10	0	10	180	81	0	80

STARBUCKS

Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino* - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].	NUTS, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	260	10	8	0	0	95	41	0	40
			Grande	370	11	9	0	10	135	63	1	62
			Venti	440	12	10	0	10	180	78	1	77
White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino* - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	270	3	2	0	0	50	35	1	34
			Grande	370	12	10	0	10	95	60	1	59
			Venti	450	13	10	0	10	110	73	1	71
White Chocolate Mocha Frappuccino* - Coconut Drink	Coconut drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring stabiliser (e418)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK, sweetened condensed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)].	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	270	10	9	0	10	80	41	0	40
			Grande	380	12	10	0	10	115	63	1	62
			Venti	450	13	11	0	10	150	78	1	77
Mocha Frappuccino* - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup: water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Bar Mocha [sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	280	11	9	0	5	75	41	1	39
			Grande	360	12	10	0	5	95	58	1	56
			Venti	480	15	12	0	5	140	77	2	74
Mocha Frappuccino* - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup: water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Bar Mocha [sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	260	9	8	0	10	75	41	1	39
			Grande	340	9	8	0	10	95	58	1	56
			Venti	430	10	9	0	10	140	77	2	74
Mocha Frappuccino* - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup: water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Bar Mocha [sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]	NUTS, SULPHITE	Tall	250	9	8	0	10	75	39	1	38
			Grande	330	10	8	0	10	95	56	2	54
			Venti	410	11	8	0	10	140	74	2	71
Mocha Frappuccino* - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Bar Mocha [sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]	SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	260	10	8	0	10	40	37	2	35
			Grande	330	11	8	0	10	50	53	2	50
			Venti	430	12	9	0	10	70	70	3	66
Mocha Frappuccino* - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring stabiliser (e418)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup: water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&NI (contain colour : caramel E150d - SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: Citric Acid (E330). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Bar Mocha [sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]	SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	260	10	8	0	10	60	40	1	38
			Grande	330	10	9	0	10	75	56	2	54
			Venti	430	12	9	0	10	105	74	2	72

STARBUCKS

Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Java Chip Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. chocolate cubes (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	MILK, SULPHITE , SOYA	Tall	370	16	12	0	20	85	52	2	49
			Grande	490	19	14	0	25	110	74	3	69
			Venti	640	23	17	0	30	160	97	4	92
Java Chip Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. chocolate cubes (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	MILK, SULPHITE , SOYA	Tall	350	13	11	0	20	85	52	2	49
			Grande	460	16	12	0	25	110	74	3	70
			Venti	600	18	14	0	30	160	98	4	92
Java Chip Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ <b>ALMOND</b> , fructose, acidity regulators (e340 calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. chocolate cubes (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	NUTS , SULPHITE, SOYA , MILK	Tall	340	14	11	0	20	85	51	3	47
			Grande	450	16	12	0	25	105	72	4	67
			Venti	570	20	14	0	30	160	95	5	89
Java Chip Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. chocolate cubes (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	SOYA , SULPHITE , MILK	Tall	350	15	11	0	10	45	51	3	46
			Grande	460	17	12	0	25	65	70	4	64
			Venti	590	21	14	0	30	85	90	5	83
Java Chip Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. chocolate cubes (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.	SOYA , SULPHITE , MILK	Tall	350	14	11	0	20	65	51	3	48
			Grande	460	17	13	0	25	85	73	4	68
			Venti	590	20	15	0	30	125	95	5	89
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature Identical Vanilla Flavour (Contains Colour Caramel E150a), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Colour Caramel (E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	230	10	9	0	10	160	30	0	29
			Grande	280	11	9	0	10	220	42	0	42
			Venti	350	11	9	0	10	300	55	0	55
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature Identical Vanilla Flavour (Contains Colour Caramel E150a), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Colour Caramel (E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NII)]. Ice	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	210	8	8	0	10	160	30	0	29
			Grande	260	8	8	0	10	220	42	0	42
			Venti	330	8	8	0	10	310	57	0	56

## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt) Vanilla Flavoured Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature Identical Vanilla Flavour (Contains Colour Caramel E150a), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Colour Caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)], Ice	NUTS, SULPHITE, MILK	Tall	190	9	7	0	0	150	29	0	28
			Grande	250	9	8	0	10	220	40	0	40
			Venti	310	10	8	0	10	310	54	1	53
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Vanilla Flavoured Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature Identical Vanilla Flavour (Contains Colour Caramel E150a), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Colour Caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)], Ice	SOYA, SULPHITE, MILK	Tall	200	9	8	0	10	120	27	1	25
			Grande	250	10	8	0	10	180	38	1	36
			Venti	320	12	9	0	10	230	50	1	48
Vanilla Cream Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Vanilla Flavoured Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & Nature Identical Vanilla Flavour (Contains Colour Caramel E150a), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid (E330), Colour Caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)], Ice	SOYA, SULPHITE, MILK	Tall	200	9	8	0	10	140	29	0	28
			Grande	260	9	8	0	10	200	41	0	40
			Venti	320	10	9	0	10	270	54	1	53
Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)], Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d- SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Caramel Sauce [ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	240	10	9	0	0	160	34	0	31
			Grande	300	11	10	0	0	220	46	0	43
			Venti	390	13	11	0	0	310	62	0	58
Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)], Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d- SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Caramel Sauce [ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	220	8	8	0	0	160	34	0	31
			Grande	270	8	8	0	0	220	46	0	43
			Venti	350	9	8	0	0	310	62	0	58
Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt, Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)], Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d- SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)], Caramel Sauce [ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)].	MILK, NUTS, SULPHITE	Tall	210	9	8	0	0	160	32	0	29
			Grande	270	9	8	0	0	200	44	1	42
			Venti	330	10	8	0	0	310	59	1	55

## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d - SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & Ni)].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	9	8	0	0	125	32	1	29
			Grande	270	10	8	0	0	180	44	1	41
			Venti	320	11	8	0	0	240	59	1	54
Double Caramel Cream Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Caramel Flavour Syrup [ sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical caramel flavour, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), colour: caramel (E150d - SULPHITE), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & Ni)].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	9	8	0	0	140	33	0	30
			Grande	270	9	8	0	0	200	45	1	42
			Venti	340	10	9	0	0	280	59	1	55
Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. strawberry fruit mix [sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring, acid: citric acid, colour: E163, thickener: pectin, preservative: E202, contains 50.1% strawberry pure]	MILK	Tall	330	10	9	0	0	150	55	0	54
			Grande	410	11	9	0	0	220	75	0	74
			Venti	530	13	11	0	0	310	97	0	96
Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. strawberry fruit mix [sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring, acid: citric acid, colour: E163, thickener: pectin, preservative: E202, contains 50.1% strawberry pure]	MILK	Tall	310	8	8	0	0	150	55	0	54
			Grande	390	8	8	0	0	220	75	0	74
			Venti	490	8	8	0	0	310	97	0	96
Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Strawberry fruit mix [sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring, acid: citric acid, colour: E163, thickener: pectin, preservative: E202, contains 50.1% strawberry pure]	NUTS, MILK	Tall	290	9	7	0	0	150	54	0	52
			Grande	380	9	8	0	0	220	73	1	72
			Venti	470	10	8	0	0	300	94	1	92
Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Strawberry fruit mix [sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring, acid: citric acid, colour: E163, thickener: pectin, preservative: E202, contains 50.1% strawberry pure]	SOYA, MILK	Tall	300	9	8	0	0	120	54	1	52
			Grande	380	10	8	0	0	170	73	1	71
			Venti	480	11	8	0	0	230	94	1	92
Strawberry & Cream Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Whipping Cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Strawberry fruit mix [sugar, strawberry puree, natural flavouring, acid: citric acid, colour: E163, thickener: pectin, preservative: E202, contains 50.1% strawberry pure]	SOYA, MILK	Tall	300	9	8	0	0	140	54	0	53
			Grande	390	9	8	0	0	200	73	1	72
			Venti	490	10	9	0	0	270	95	1	93

## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - Whole MILK	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha[ sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].	MILK	Tall	250	11	9	0	0	160	34	1	32
			Grande	320	12	10	0	0	220	47	2	45
			Venti	410	15	12	0	0	310	63	2	60
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - Skimmed MILK	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha[ sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].	MILK	Tall	230	9	8	0	0	160	34	1	32
			Grande	290	9	8	0	0	220	47	2	45
			Venti	370	10	9	0	0	310	63	2	60
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Bar Mocha[ sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	NUTS, MILK	Tall	220	9	8	0	0	160	33	1	31
			Grande	280	10	8	0	0	220	46	2	43
			Venti	350	11	8	0	0	310	60	2	57
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2). Bar Mocha[ sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	SOYA, MILK	Tall	230	10	8	0	0	125	30	2	28
			Grande	290	11	8	0	0	180	43	2	40
			Venti	360	12	9	0	0	240	56	3	52
Chocolate Cream Frappuccino® -Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Bar Mocha[ sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, vanillin (an artificial flavor)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	SOYA, MILK	Tall	230	10	8	0	0	140	33	1	31
			Grande	290	10	9	0	0	200	46	2	43
			Venti	360	11	9	0	0	270	60	2	58
Dulce De Leche Frappuccino® - Whole MILK	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter(MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d- SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	300	12	10	0	5	130	46	0	42
			Grande	410	14	11	0	5	200	69	0	64
			Venti	510	16	12	0	5	250	85	0	80
Dulce De Leche Frappuccino® - Skimmed MILK	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter(MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Ice. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d- SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	280	9	8	0	5	130	46	0	42
			Grande	390	11	9	0	5	200	68	0	64
			Venti	470	11	10	0	5	250	85	0	80
Dulce De Leche Frappuccino® - Almond MIK	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & N)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Ice. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d- SULPHITE), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	NUTS, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	270	10	8	0	5	130	44	0	41
			Grande	370	11	9	0	5	200	67	1	62
			Venti	440	12	9	0	5	250	82	1	77



## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Dulce De Leche Frappuccino® - Soya MILK	Soya Drink [ hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)],Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)],Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)] Ice: Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice: Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	280	11	8	0	5	95	44	1	40
			Grande	380	12	9	0	5	160	66	1	61
			Venti	460	13	10	0	5	170	81	1	76
Dulce De Leche Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)],Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)],Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)] Ice: Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice: Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].	SOYA, MILK, SULPHITE	Tall	280	10	9	0	5	110	44	0	41
			Grande	380	12	10	0	5	180	67	1	62
			Venti	460	13	10	0	5	210	82	1	77
Dulce De Leche Cream Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)] Ice: Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK	Tall	270	12	10	0	5	210	38	0	35
			Grande	370	14	11	0	5	330	58	0	53
			Venti	450	16	12	0	5	410	71	0	66
Dulce De Leche Cream Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	<b>MILK</b> [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)] Ice: Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK	Tall	250	9	8	0	5	210	39	0	35
			Grande	340	11	9	0	5	330	58	0	53
			Venti	410	11	10	0	5	410	71	0	66
Dulce De Leche Cream Frappuccino® -Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ <b>ALMOND</b> , fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's <b>MILK</b> dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)] Ice: Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	NUTS, MILK	Tall	240	10	8	0	5	210	37	0	33
			Grande	330	11	9	0	5	320	56	1	51
			Venti	380	12	9	0	5	410	68	1	62
Dulce De Leche Cream Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], DDL Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322), flavour, stabilizers (460, 451,415)]. Caramel Sauce[ purified water, natural cow's <b>MILK</b> dried, butter fat (MILK), sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & NI)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)] Ice: Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	SOYA, MILK	Tall	250	11	8	0	5	180	37	1	33
			Grande	340	12	9	0	5	280	56	1	51
			Venti	400	13	10	0	5	340	67	1	62

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Dulce De Leche Cream Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418) , DDJ Sauce [sugar, glucose syrup, water, dextrose, butter (MILK), MILK solids, salt, emulsifiers (E471, E322), flavour, stabilizers (E60, E51, E151), Caramel Sauce] purified water, natural cow's MILK dried, butter fat (MILK) , sugar, high fructose corn syrup, salt, calcium chloride, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, stabilizer (E407, E407a), salt, caramel flavour (N & Ni)]. Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme[ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Chocolate Cubes [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring] . Ice.	SOYA, MILK	Tall	250	10	9	0	5	190	37	0	34
			Grande	340	12	10	0	5	300	57	1	52
			Venti	400	13	10	0	5	380	68	1	63
Chocolate Chip Cream Frappuccino® - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3] , Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme[ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Chocolate Cubes [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring] . Ice.	MILK, SOYA	Tall	300	15	12	0	20	170	37	2	35
			Grande	380	17	13	0	25	230	52	2	49
			Venti	490	22	16	0	25	320	66	2	63
Chocolate Chip Cream Frappuccino® - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3] , Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme[ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Chocolate Cubes [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring] . Ice.	MILK, SOYA	Tall	280	13	10	0	20	170	37	2	35
			Grande	360	14	12	0	25	230	52	2	49
			Venti	460	16	13	0	30	310	63	2	60
Chocolate Chip Cream Frappuccino® - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme[ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Chocolate Cubes [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring] . Ice.	NUTS, SOYA, MILK	Tall	300	15	12	0	20	170	37	2	35
			Grande	410	15	13	0	25	230	50	2	47
			Venti	440	18	14	0	25	320	66	3	62
Chocolate Chip Cream Frappuccino® - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean , acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme[ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Chocolate Cubes [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring] . Ice.	SOYA, MILK	Tall	270	14	10	0	20	130	34	2	31
			Grande	350	16	12	0	25	190	47	3	44
			Venti	450	20	13	0	25	250	62	4	57
Chocolate Chip Cream Frappuccino® - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418) , Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Frappuccino Syrup Creme[ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&Ni, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Bar Mocha [ sugar, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. Chocolate Cubes [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring] . Ice.	SOYA, MILK	Tall	270	13	11	0	20	150	36	2	34
			Grande	350	16	12	0	25	210	50	2	47
			Venti	450	19	14	0	25	290	67	3	63
Starbucks® Signature Hot Chocolate - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3] , Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder [Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract].	MILK	Short	220	12	9	0	10	90	23	3	19
			Tall	320	16	12	0	15	150	35	4	29
			Grande	410	20	14	0	20	190	45	5	38
			Venti	490	23	16	0	20	230	56	6	46
			Short	190	8	7	0	10	90	24	3	20
Starbucks® Signature Hot Chocolate - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3] , Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract].	MILK	Tall	260	9	7	0	15	150	35	4	30
			Grande	330	10	8	0	20	190	46	5	38
			Venti	390	11	9	0	20	230	56	6	47

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Starbucks® Signature Hot Chocolate - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt), Premium Chocolate Powder (Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	NUTS, MILK	Short	170	9	6	0	10	90	21	3	17
			Tall	230	11	7	0	15	140	31	4	24
			Grande	280	13	8	0	20	190	40	6	32
			Venti	340	14	8	0	20	230	49	7	39
Starbucks® Signature Hot Chocolate - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder (Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	SOYA, MILK	Short	180	10	7	0	10	25	21	4	16
			Tall	250	13	7	0	15	40	30	6	23
			Grande	310	15	8	0	20	50	40	7	30
			Venti	370	17	9	0	20	60	48	9	37
Starbucks® Signature Hot Chocolate - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder (Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	SOYA, MILK	Short	180	9	7	0	10	60	21	3	17
			Tall	250	12	8	0	15	95	31	4	25
			Grande	310	14	10	0	20	120	41	6	33
			Venti	370	16	11	0	20	150	50	7	40
Iced Starbucks® Signature Chocolate - Whole Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	MILK	Tall	270	13	10	0	15	100	31	4	25
			Grande	340	16	12	0	20	135	40	5	33
			Venti	400	18	13	0	20	150	49	6	39
			Tall	230	9	7	0	15	100	31	4	25
Iced Starbucks® Signature Chocolate - Skimmed Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	MILK	Grande	340	11	9	0	20	150	40	5	33
			Venti	390	16	10	0	20	135	49	6	40
			Tall	210	10	7	0	15	100	28	4	22
			Grande	260	11	7	0	20	130	36	6	29
Iced Starbucks® Signature Chocolate - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt), Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder (Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	NUTS, MILK	Venti	300	13	8	0	20	150	44	7	34
			Tall	220	11	7	0	15	30	28	5	21
			Grande	280	13	8	0	20	40	36	7	27
Iced Starbucks® Signature Chocolate - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Whipping cream [ water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable Oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (Ni)]. Premium Chocolate Powder (Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]).	SOYA, MILK	Venti	320	15	9	0	20	45	44	8	33
			Tall	220	10	8	0	15	65	28	4	22
			Grande	280	12	9	0	20	85	37	6	29
Iced Starbucks® Signature Chocolate - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Premium Chocolate Powder (Premium Chocolate Powder [sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa mass, vanilla extract]), ice	SOYA, MILK	Venti	330	14	10	0	20	100	45	7	35
			Short	130	5	3	0	0	85	17	0	17
			Tall	220	8	5	0	0	140	28	0	28
Salted Maple and Caramel Latte - Whole Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers (E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415))], Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring], Brewed espresso .	MILK	Grande	300	11	7	0	0	180	39	0	38
			Venti	370	14	8	0	0	220	49	0	48
			Short	100	1	0.5	0	0	85	17	0	17
			Tall	160	1.5	1	0	0	140	29	0	28
Salted Maple and Caramel Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3), Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers (E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415))], Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring], Brewed espresso .	MILK	Grande	200	2	0	0	0	0	39	0	38
			Venti	270	2	1.5	0	0	220	49	0	49
			Short	80	2.5	0	0	0	30	14	1	13
Salted Maple and Caramel Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt), Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers (E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415))], Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring], Brewed espresso .	NUTS, MILK	Tall	130	3.5	0	0	0	55	24	1	22
			Grande	130	5	0	0	0	70	21	2	18
			Venti	220	6	0.5	0	0	85	42	2	39
			Short	110	3	0.5	0	0	80	15	1	14
Salted Maple and Caramel Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)), Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers (E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415))], Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring], Brewed espresso	SOYA, MILK	Tall	180	5	1	0	0	130	25	1	24
			Grande	240	7	1	0	0	180	35	2	33
			Venti	300	8	1.5	0	0	210	44	2	41
			Short	70	1.5	1.5	0	0	80	14	0	12
Salted Maple and Caramel Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate (E202),	SOYA, MILK	Tall	120	2.5	2.5	0	0	130	23	0	20

	stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)). Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring,Brewed espresso		Grande	160	3.5	3.5	0	0	180	32	0	28
			Venti	200	4	4	0	0	210	40	1	36
Iced Salted Maple and Caramel Latte-Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)). Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring,Brewed espresso .	MILK	Tall	150	4.5	2.5	0	0	70	22	0	22
			Grande	190	6	3.5	0	0	90	31	0	30
			Venti	230	6	3.5	0	0	95	38	0	37
Iced Salted Maple and Caramel Latte- Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)). Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring,Brewed espresso .	MILK	Tall	110	1	0.5	0	0	70	22	0	22
			Grande	150	1	0.5	0	0	90	31	0	30
			Venti	190	1	0.5	0	0	95	38	0	37
Iced Salted Maple and Caramel Latte- Almond Milk	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)). Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring,Brewed espresso .	NUTS , MILK	Tall	100	2	0	0	0	25	20	1	19
			Grande	130	5	0	0	0	70	21	2	18
			Venti	160	3	0	0	0	40	35	1	33
Iced Salted Maple and Caramel Latte-Soya Milk	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)). Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring,Brewed espresso	SOYA , MILK	Tall	120	2.5	0.5	0	0	65	21	1	20
			Grande	160	3.5	0.5	0	0	85	29	1	27
			Venti	200	4	0.5	0	0	95	36	1	34
Iced Salted Maple and Caramel Latte- Coconut Milk	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418),Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)). Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring,Brewed espresso	SOYA , MILK	Tall	90	1.5	1.5	0	0	65	19	0	18
			Grande	130	2	1.5	0	0	85	27	0	25
			Venti	150	2	2	0	0	95	34	0	31
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)]. Brewed espresso. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK, SULPHITE,SOYA	Tall	300	14	13	0	0	50	43	2	39
			Grande	320	14	13	0	0	50	47	2	42
			Venti	330	14	13	0	0	50	51	2	46
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)]. Brewed espresso. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK, SULPHITE ,SOYA	Tall	290	13	13	0	0	50	43	2	39
			Grande	310	13	13	0	0	50	47	2	42
			Venti	330	14	13	0	0	50	51	2	46
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew - Almond Milk	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)]. Brewed espresso. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK, NUTS, SULPHITE, SOYA	Tall	290	13	13	0	0	40	43	2	38
			Grande	310	13	13	0	0	40	46	2	42
			Venti	320	13	13	0	0	40	50	2	45
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew - Soya Milk	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)]. Brewed espresso. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	SOYA, SULPHITE ,MILK	Tall	290	14	13	0	0	50	43	2	38
			Grande	310	14	13	0	0	50	47	2	42
			Venti	330	14	13	0	0	50	51	2	45
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew -Coconut Milk	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)]. Brewed espresso. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	SOYA, SULPHITE ,MILK	Tall	290	13	13	0	0	50	42	2	38
			Grande	300	13	13	0	0	50	46	2	41
			Venti	320	13	13	0	0	50	50	2	45
Pumpkin Cream Iced Chal Latte-Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Chai Syrup. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	420	18	16	0	0	125	61	2	57
			Grande	470	20	17	0	0	140	68	3	64
			Venti	500	20	17	0	0	150	74	3	70
Pumpkin Cream Iced Chal Latte- Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Chai Syrup. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	380	14	13	0	0	125	61	2	57
			Grande	420	14	13	0	0	140	68	3	64
			Venti	450	14	13	0	0	150	74	3	70
Pumpkin Cream Iced Chal Latte- Almond Milk	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Chai Syrup. Cinnamon Sugar. Pumpkin Spice Vegan. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE , NUTS	Tall	370	15	13	0	0	70	58	3	53
			Grande	400	16	13	0	0	80	65	4	59
			Venti	420	16	13	0	0	85	70	4	65
Pumpkin Cream Iced Chal Latte- Soya Milk	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Chai Syrup. Cinnamon Sugar.	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	360	15	14	0	0	120	57	3	52
			Grande	430	17	13	0	0	140	66	4	60

Pumpkin Cream Iced Latte - Soya Milk	Pumpkin Spice Vegan, Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Venti	460	17	13	0	0	150	71	4	66
Pumpkin Cream Iced Chat Latte- Coconut Milk	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Chai Syrup, Cinnamon Sugar, Pumpkin Spice Vegan, Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	360	15	14	0	0	120	57	3	52
			Grande	390	15	15	0	0	140	64	3	58
			Venti	410	15	15	0	0	150	70	3	63
Salted Maple and Caramel Cream Cold Brew - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)].Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [Sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415))].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	310	14	13	0	0	30	44	0	42
			Grande	320	14	13	0	0	35	48	0	45
			Venti	340	14	13	0	0	35	52	0	49
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Pumpkin Spice Vegan, Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	300	14	13	0	0	50	43	2	39
			Grande	320	14	13	0	0	50	47	2	42
			Venti	330	14	13	0	0	50	51	2	46
Salted Maple and Caramel Cream Cold Brew - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring.Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [Sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)).Brewed espresso	MILK, SULPHITE SOYA	Tall	300	13	13	0	0	30	44	0	42
			Grande	320	13	13	0	0	35	48	0	45
			Venti	330	13	13	0	0	35	52	0	49
Salted Maple and Caramel Cream Cold Brew - Almond Milk	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt].Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring.Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [Sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)).Brewed espresso	MILK, SULPHITE SOYA, NUTS	Tall	300	14	13	0	0	25	43	0	41
			Grande	310	14	13	0	0	25	47	0	45
			Venti	330	14	13	0	0	25	51	0	48
Salted Maple and Caramel Cream Cold Brew - Soya Milk	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(III)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring.Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [Sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)).Brewed espresso	MILK, SULPHITE SOYA	Tall	300	14	13	0	0	30	44	0	41
			Grande	320	14	13	0	0	30	47	0	45
			Venti	340	14	13	0	0	30	51	0	49
Salted Maple and Caramel Cream Cold Brew - Coconut Milk	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut MILK, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202) (0.1% within the permissible limit), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- SULPHITE)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Cold Foam Powder[ maltodextrin, skimmed milk powder, potato starch, thickener: xanthan gum (E415)].Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt (0.1%), emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (N)]. Crunchy Caramel Sugar Topping [cocoa butter, rice starch, acidity regulator: sodium bicarbonate (E500), natural flavouring.Salted Maple and Caramel Sauce [Sugar, water, caramel sugar syrup, natural flavouring, salt,preservative: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)).Brewed espresso	MILK, SULPHITE SOYA	Tall	300	13	13	0	0	30	43	0	41
			Grande	310	13	13	0	0	30	47	0	45
			Venti	330	13	13	0	0	30	51	0	48

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Bottle Fresh Lemon mint juice	Water, Lemon, Sugar, Mint.		330 ml	194	0	0	0	0	16	13	3	10
Bottle Fresh Strawberry Juice	Strawberry, Water, Sugar.		330 ml	205	0	0	0	0	5	16	0	15
Bottle Fresh Orange Juice	Orange		330 ml	188	0	0	0	0	0	14	0	14
Bottle Fresh Mango Juice	Mango Pulp, Alphonso Mango Pulp, Acidity Regulator (E330), Water, Sugar		330 ml	232	0	0	0	0	18	17	1	17
Mineral water	Water		500 ml	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sparkling water	Carbonated Water		330 ml	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Evian Water	Water		400 ml	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Berry Hibiscus Starbucks Refresha*	Berry Hibiscus [water, sugar, white grape juice concentrate, natural flavourings, green coffee extract, antioxidants (citric acid E330, ascorbic acid300)]. Freeze-dried blackberries		Tall	70	1	0	0	0	5	16	1	15
			Grande	90	1	0	0	0	10	21	1	20
			Venti	110	1	0	0	0	15	25	1	24
Pink Coconut Starbucks Refresha* Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(III)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Strawberry Acai Syrup [water, sugar, grape juice concentrate, green coffee extract, acidifier: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, stabiliser: potassium sorbate (E202), stabilisers(E407 thickener: xanthan gum (E415)).Brewed espresso	SOYA	Tall	100	1	0	0	0	30	20	1	19
			Grande	130	2	1	0	0	40	25	1	24

	INGREDIENTS: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring) . Freeze Dried Strawberry		Venti	180	2	1	0	0	60	36	1	35
Strawberry Açai Starbucks Refresha® Drink	Strawberry Açai Syrup [water, sugar, grape juice concentrate, green coffee extract, acidifier: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring) . Freeze Dried Strawberry		Tall	70	0	0	0	0	0	17	1	16
			Grande	90	0	0	0	0	5	21	1	20
			Venti	120	0	0	0	0	10	30	1	29
			Short	190	7	3	0	0	85	24	0	27
Spanish Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso	MILK	Tall	250	10	5	0	0	140	29	0	22
			Grande	350	13	7	0	0	180	42	0	38
			Venti	440	17	8	0	0	220	53	0	49
			Short	150	2	2	0	0	125	24	0	22
Spanish Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso	MILK	Tall	190	2	2	0	0	180	30	0	27
			Grande	270	4	3	0	0	250	42	0	39
			Venti	340	5	4	0	0	310	54	0	50
			Short	130	3	1	0	0	125	22	0	19
Spanish Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso	ALMOND MILK	Tall	150	4	2	0	0	180	25	1	22
			Grande	220	6	2	0	0	250	36	1	32
			Venti	280	8	3	0	0	310	47	1	42
			Short	140	4	2	0	0	65	18	1	15
Spanish Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso	SOYA MILK	Tall	180	6	2	0	0	75	25	2	21
			Grande	250	9	3	0	0	110	36	2	30
			Venti	320	11	4	0	0	140	46	3	39
			Short	140	4	2	0	0	95	22	0	20
Spanish Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso .	SOYA MILK	Tall	180	5	3	0	0	130	26	1	23
			Grande	250	7	4	0	0	180	37	1	33
			Venti	320	9	6	0	0	220	48	1	43
			Short	140	4	2	0	0	95	22	0	20
Iced Spanish Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso . Ice	MILK	Tall	250	10	5	0	0	140	29	0	27
			Grande	350	13	7	0	0	180	42	0	38
			Venti	440	17	8	0	0	220	53	0	49
			Short	190	3	3	0	0	180	30	0	27
Iced Spanish Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso . Ice	MILK	Grande	270	4	4	0	0	250	42	0	39
			Venti	340	5	2	0	0	310	54	0	50
			Tall	150	4	2	0	0	180	25	1	22
			Grande	220	6	3	0	0	250	36	1	32
Iced Spanish Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso . Ice	ALMOND MILK	Venti	280	8	3	0	0	310	47	1	42
			Tall	180	6	2	0	0	75	25	2	21
			Grande	250	9	3	0	0	110	36	2	30
			Venti	320	11	4	0	0	140	46	3	39
Iced Spanish Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled SOYA bean, acidity regulators ((e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso . Ice	SOYA MILK	Tall	180	5	3	0	0	130	26	1	23
			Grande	250	7	4	0	0	180	37	1	33
			Venti	320	9	6	0	0	220	48	1	43
			Short	140	4	2	0	0	95	22	0	20
Iced Spanish Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(iii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Spanish Sauce [Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Solids, Vegetable Fat, Thickener (422), Natural Condensed MILK Flavours, Stabilizers (460(i), 451(i), 415, 407), Emulsifier (471), Acidity Regulators (331(iii), 330), Salt, Preservative (202), Colour (160a(iii))]. Brewed espresso . Ice	SOYA MILK	Tall	180	5	3	0	0	130	26	1	23
			Grande	250	7	4	0	0	180	37	1	33
			Venti	320	9	6	0	0	220	48	1	43
			Short	140	4	2	0	0	95	22	0	20
Iced Brown Sugar Oat Espresso	Oat Drink [water, OAT [GLUTEN], coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers:gellan gum, xanthan gum]. Brewed espresso. Brown Sugar .	GLUTEN	Tall	80	2	2	0	0	0	14	2	9
			Grande	100	3	2	0	0	0	19	3	12
			Venti	130	4	3	0	0	0	23	3	15

Iced White Mocha Oat Espresso	Oat Drink [water, <b>OAT</b> (GLUTEN), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers:gellan gum, xanthan gum]. Brewed espresso. Brown Sugar. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa butter, salt, emulsifier (mono and di glycerides of fatty acids)]	GLUTEN , MILK	Tall	90	3	2	0	0	10	14	2	8
			Grande	110	4	3	0	0	15	18	3	11
			Venti	140	5	4	0	0	20	22	3	14
Iced Cocoa Oat Espresso	Oat Drink [water, <b>OAT</b> (GLUTEN), coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: dipotassium phosphate, sea salt, stabilisers:gellan gum, xanthan gum]. Brewed espresso. Brown Sugar. White Chocolate Mocha [sugar, condensed skimmed MILK (condensed skimmed MILK, sugar), coconut oil, cocoa powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vanilla extract]. chocolate cubes (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lectrin (E322)), natural vanilla flavouring]	GLUTEN	Tall	140	4	3	0	0	0	25	4	17
			Grande	190	5	3.5	0	5	0	32	5	23
			Venti	230	6	4.5	0	5	0	39	6	28
Dragonfruit Refresha - Coconut	Mango Dragonfruit [water, sugar, grape juice concentrate, green coffee extract, acid: citric acid, natural flavouring, preservatives: potassium sorbate, colouring concentrate from sweet potato, colouring concentrate from carrot, stabiliser: xanthan gum]. Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (E340 (I), E340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418)]. Dried Dragon Fruit.	SOYA	Tall	100	1	1	0	0	35	20	0	20
			Grande	130	1	1	0	0	50	27	1	26
			Venti	160	2	1	0	0	60	34	1	33
Mango Dragonfruit Refresha	Mango Dragonfruit [water, sugar, grape juice concentrate, green coffee extract, acid: citric acid, natural flavouring, preservatives: potassium sorbate, colouring concentrate from sweet potato, colouring concentrate from carrot, stabiliser: xanthan gum]. Lemonade [water, lemon juice (13.9%), sugar, lemon oil]. Dried Dragon Fruit.		Tall	100	0	0	0	0	10	25	1	25
			Grande	140	0	0	0	0	15	34	1	33
			Venti	170	0	0	0	0	20	42	1	41
Pumpkin Cream Cold Brew - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)], acidity regulator (E330), colour caramel (E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ). Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SULPHITE, SOYA	Tall	210	13	12	0	0	75	20	1	18
			Grande	230	13	12	0	75	24	1	22	
			Venti	240	13	12	0	75	28	1	25	
Pumpkin Cream Nitro Cold Brew- Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vanilla Flavored Syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel E150a), preservative: potassium sorbate (E202)], acidity regulator: citric acid (E330), colour caramel (E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ). Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SULPHITE, SOYA	Tall	210	13	12	0	0	75	20	1	5
			Grande	230	13	12	0	75	24	1	22	
			Venti	240	13	12	0	75	28	1	22	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener:food additive(E415), preservatives:(E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA SULPHITE	Tall	280	11	9	0	0	95	44	1	42
			Grande	350	11	10	0	120	60	2	58	
			Venti	410	11	9	0	135	73	2	71	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener:food additive(E415), preservatives:(E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA SULPHITE	Tall	220	6	6	0	0	85	39	1	37
			Grande	330	9	8	0	120	60	2	58	
			Venti	380	8	8	0	135	73	2	71	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ <b>ALMOND</b> , fructose, acidity regulators (E340 calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt].Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener:food additive(E415), preservatives:(E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SULPHITE, SOYA, NUTS	Tall	210	7	6	0	0	80	37	1	36
			Grande	320	9	8	0	115	58	2	56	
			Venti	370	9	7	0	135	71	2	69	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (I), E340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener:food additive(E415), preservatives:(E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	7	6	0	0	50	35	1	33
			Grande	330	10	8	0	75	55	2	53	
			Venti	370	10	8	0	85	68	2	65	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (E340 (I), E340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418)].Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Ice. Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&NI (Contain colour : caramel E150d- <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener:food additive(E415), preservatives:(E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: (E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	7	6	0	0	65	37	1	36
			Grande	330	10	9	0	95	58	2	56	
			Venti	380	9	8	0	110	71	2	69	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino Creme - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460), (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers:( E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SULPHITE,SOYA	Tall	230	9	8	0	0	180	33	1	32
			Grande	330	13	11	0	260	51	2	49	
			Venti	370	12	10	0	330	61	2	59	
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino Creme - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&NI, salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460), (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers:( E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	200	6	6	0	0	180	33	1	32
			Grande	300	9	8	0	260	51	2	49	
			Venti	330	7	7	0	330	61	2	59	

Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino Creme - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (E418, E407, E412), natural flavourings, sea salt], Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460), (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers:( E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, NUTS , SOYA	Tall	190	7	6	0	0	180	31	1	30
			Grande	280	10	8	0	0	260	49	2	46
			Venti	310	9	7	0	0	320	58	2	56
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino Creme - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice , salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460), (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers:( E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	200	8	6	0	0	135	31	2	29
			Grande	290	11	8	0	0	200	49	3	46
			Venti	320	10	7	0	0	250	58	3	55
Pumpkin Spice Frappuccino Creme - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice , salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: (E472, E471, E460), (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers:( E466, E433, E340, E331), cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	200	7	6	0	0	160	31	1	30
			Grande	290	10	9	0	0	230	49	2	47
			Venti	310	9	7	0	0	320	58	2	56
Doubleshot Iced Shaken Pumpkin Spice- Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice, salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].Pumpkin Spice Drizzle.	MILK	Tall	170	9	7	0	0	75	23	2	20
			Grande	240	11	10	0	0	100	31	3	27
			Venti	300	15	13	0	0	130	40	3	35
Iced Pumpkin Spice Latte- Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	210	10	8	0	0	105	28	3	25
			Grande	280	13	11	0	0	135	37	3	33
			Venti	360	16	12	0	0	190	48	4	43
Iced Pumpkin Spice Latte- Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK,SOYA	Tall	180	6	6	0	0	105	28	3	25
			Grande	250	9	8	0	0	135	37	3	33
			Venti	310	9	9	0	0	200	48	4	43
Iced Pumpkin Spice Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt].Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, NUTS, SOYA	Tall	170	7	6	0	0	105	26	3	23
			Grande	220	10	8	0	0	135	34	4	30
			Venti	270	11	7	0	0	190	44	5	38
Iced Pumpkin Spice Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (I), E340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice , salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	180	8	6	0	0	55	26	3	22
			Grande	240	11	8	0	0	70	31	4	25
			Venti	290	12	8	0	0	90	43	6	37
Iced Pumpkin Spice Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	180	8	7	0	0	80	26	3	23
			Grande	240	11	9	0	0	105	35	4	30
			Venti	290	11	9	0	0	140	44	5	39
Pumpkin Spice Latte- Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	290	14	10	0	0	180	34	3	31
			Grande	350	15	11	0	0	220	44	3	40
			Venti	440	19	13	0	0	280	55	4	50
Pumpkin Spice Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice from concentrate (2%), salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	230	6	6	0	0	180	35	3	32
			Grande	280	7	6	0	0	220	44	3	40
			Venti	340	7	6	0	0	280	56	4	51
Pumpkin Spice Latte -Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (e340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt].Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice , salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, NUTS, SOYA	Tall	190	8	5	0	0	170	30	3	27
			Grande	230	9	5	0	0	210	38	4	34
			Venti	280	10	5	0	0	280	48	5	42
Pumpkin Spice Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((e340 (I), e340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice , salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	210	10	6	0	0	70	24	4	19
			Grande	260	11	6	0	0	85	31	5	24
			Venti	320	13	6	0	0	105	38	7	30
Pumpkin Spice Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (I), e340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Vegan Pumpkin Spice [Sugar, water, inulin, pumpkin juice , salt, natural flavouring, stabilisers(E407,E415), preservative(E202), colours: paprika extract, food additive(E160a), citric acid (E330)].Brewed espresso.Cinnamon Sugar.Whipping Cream [water, coconut oil, fully hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, sodium caseinate, salt , emulsifiers: E472, E471, E460 (vegetable oil origin), stabilizers: E466, E433, E340, E331, cream & vanilla Flavour (NI)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	220	9	7	0	0	125	31	3	27
			Grande	260	10	7	0	0	150	39	4	35



[Nil]			Venti	320	11	8	0	0	190	50	5	44
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	0	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Gingerbread Frappuccino - Whole Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&N (colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, stabiliser(E415), preservative(E202), acidity regulator (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)). Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410)), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)), antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Ice.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	260	9	8	0	0	70	41	0	40
			Grande	320	10	9	0	0	95	55	0	54
			Venti	430	12	10	0	0	140	73	0	72
Gingerbread Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&N (colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, stabiliser(E415), preservative(E202), acidity regulator (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)). Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410)), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)), antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Ice.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	240	7	7	0	0	70	41	0	40
			Grande	300	7	7	0	0	95	55	0	54
			Venti	380	7	7	0	0	140	73	0	72
Gingerbread Frappuccino - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt) Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&N (colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, stabiliser(E415), preservative(E202), acidity regulator (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)). Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410)), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)), antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Ice.	MILK, SOYA, NUTS, SULPHITE	Tall	230	8	7	0	0	70	39	0	39
			Grande	280	8	7	0	0	90	53	0	52
			Venti	360	9	7	0	0	140	70	1	69
Gingerbread Frappuccino - Soya Drink	Soya Drink( hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (I), E340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)),Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&N (colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, stabiliser(E415), preservative(E202), acidity regulator (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)). Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410)), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)), antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Ice.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	230	8	7	0	0	35	39	1	38
			Grande	290	9	7	0	0	50	53	1	52
			Venti	370	10	7	0	0	70	70	1	68
Gingerbread Frappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (E340 (I), e340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee flavouring N&N (colour : caramel E150d - (SULPHITE), salt, stabiliser(E415), preservative(E202), acidity regulator (E330)). Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)). Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410)), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)), antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Ice.	MILK,SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	230	8	7	0	0	55	40	0	39
			Grande	290	8	7	0	0	70	53	0	53
			Venti	380	9	8	0	0	105	70	1	69
Iced Gingerbread Latte - Whole Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Brewed espresso.Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate) . Cinnamon	MILK	Tall	120	4	2.5	0	0	75	17	0	16
			Grande	160	5	3.5	0	0	100	22	0	21
			Venti	180	6	3.5	0	0	110	26	0	25
Iced Gingerbread Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Brewed espresso.Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate) . Cinnamon	MILK	Tall	90	0.5	0	0	0	75	17	0	16
			Grande	120	0.5	0.5	0	0	100	22	0	21
			Venti	140	1	0.5	0	0	110	26	0	25
Iced Gingerbread Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink (ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt) Brewed espresso.Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate) . Cinnamon	NUTS	Tall	70	1.5	0	0	0	75	15	0	14
			Grande	100	2	0	0	0	95	19	1	18
			Venti	180	6	3.5	0	0	110	26	0	25
Iced Gingerbread Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink( hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (I), E340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)). Brewed espresso.Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate) . Cinnamon	SOYA	Tall	80	2.5	0	0	0	20	15	1	13
			Grande	110	3	0.5	0	0	30	19	1	17
			Venti	130	3.5	0.5	0	0	35	23	1	20
Iced Gingerbread Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (E340 (I), e340(II)),calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Brewed espresso.Gingerbread Syrup(water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate) . Cinnamon	SOYA	Tall	90	2	1	0	0	50	15	0	14
			Grande	110	2.5	1	0	0	65	20	1	18
			Venti	130	2.5	1.5	0	0	70	24	1	22
			Short	210	12	9	0	0	95	21	0	20

Gingerbread Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Brewed espresso.Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Cinnamon.	MILK, SOYA	Tall	280	15	11	0	0	150	29	0	28
			Grande	350	17	13	0	0	200	37	0	35
			Venti	410	20	15	0	0	240	44	0	42
Gingerbread Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Brewed espresso Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon.	MILK, SOYA	Short	170	7	7	0	0	95	21	0	20
			Tall	230	8	7	0	0	150	32	2	29
			Grande	270	8	7	0	0	200	37	0	36
Gingerbread Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt.Brewed espresso Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon.	MILK,SOYA,NUTS	Short	150	9	7	0	0	95	16	0	15
			Tall	190	9	7	0	0	150	25	1	23
			Grande	220	10	7	0	0	190	31	1	29
Gingerbread Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (I), E340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Brewed espresso Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon.	MILK, SOYA	Short	160	9	7	0	0	30	18	1	16
			Tall	210	11	7	0	0	45	25	2	22
			Grande	250	13	7	0	0	55	31	2	27
Gingerbread Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut MILK, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [e340 (I), e340(II)],calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)].Brewed espresso Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative: potassium sorbate]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Cinnamon.	MILK , SOYA	Short	160	9	8	0	0	60	19	0	18
			Tall	210	10	8	0	0	95	26	1	24
			Grande	250	11	9	0	0	125	32	1	30
Gingerbread Creme Frappuccino - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	230	9	8	0	0	150	34	0	33
			Gande	280	10	9	0	0	220	44	0	44
			Venti	370	12	10	0	0	310	59	0	58
Gingerbread Creme Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	210	7	7	0	0	150	34	0	33
			Gande	250	7	7	0	0	220	44	0	44
			Venti	320	7	7	0	0	310	59	0	58
Gingerbread Creme Frappuccino - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt].Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK, SOYA, NUTS	Tall	200	8	7	0	0	150	32	0	32
			Gande	240	8	7	0	0	220	42	0	42
			Venti	300	9	7	0	0	310	56	1	55
Gingerbread Creme Frappuccino - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (I), E340(II)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)].Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	200	8	7	0	0	120	32	1	31
			Gande	250	9	7	0	0	170	42	1	41
			Venti	320	10	7	0	0	230	55	1	54
Gingerbread Creme Frappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut milk, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators [e340 (I), e340(II)],calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Gingerbread Syrup[water, sugar, fructose, colouring food: concentrate of apple, carrot, hibiscus, molasses; natural flavourings, stabilisers: gum arabic, sucrose acetate isobutyrate; colour: carotenes, acidity regulators: citric acid, lactic acid; preservative(E202)]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), emulsifier (E464), emulsifier (E463), stabiliser (E415), stabiliser(E412),emulsifier (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], antioxidant(E339),acidity regulator (E331), contains added flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Cinnamon. Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid (E330)].	MILK, SOYA	Tall	200	8	7	0	0	140	32	0	32
			Gande	250	8	7	0	0	200	43	0	42
			Venti	320	9	8	0	0	270	56	1	55
Gingerbread Creme Frappuccino - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Brewed espresso. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilisers: (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410), emulsifiers: (E471), sodium stearoyl, emulsifier (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), emulsifier(E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Tofeenuet Sorinex[sugar, water, salt, malt extract (BARLEY GLUTEN)].		Tall	160	7	7	0	0	115	21	0	20

Doubleshot Iced Shaken Toffee nut - Whole Milk		MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Grande	210	10	9	0	0	150	27	0	26
			Venti	260	13	11	0	0	190	33	0	32
Doubleshot Iced Shaken Toffee nut - Skimmed Milk	MILK [ fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Brewed espresso, Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)), acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances), Toffee nut Sprinkles (sugar, water, salt, malt extract (BARLEY GLUTEN), vegetable and fruits concentrates: apple, carrot, hibiscus; natural flavouring, colour: carotenes), Toffee nut Flavor Syrup [water, sugar, flavouring, salt, natural flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidity regulators : citric acid, potassium citrates]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	140	6	6	0	0	115	21	0	20
			Grande	190	8	8	0	0	150	27	0	26
			Venti	240	10	10	0	0	190	33	0	32
Doubleshot Iced Shaken Toffee nut - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt, Brewed espresso, Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)), acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances), Toffee nut Sprinkles (sugar, water, salt, malt extract (BARLEY GLUTEN), vegetable and fruits concentrates: apple, carrot, hibiscus; natural flavouring, colour: carotenes), Toffee nut Flavor Syrup [water, sugar, flavouring, salt, natural flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidity regulators : citric acid, potassium citrates]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE, NUTS	Tall	140	6	6	0	0	115	20	0	19
			Grande	180	8	7	0	0	150	26	0	24
			Venti	220	11	9	0	0	190	32	0	30
Doubleshot Iced Shaken Toffee nut - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Brewed espresso, Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)), acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances), Toffee nut Sprinkles (sugar, water, salt, malt extract (BARLEY GLUTEN), vegetable and fruits concentrates: apple, carrot, hibiscus; natural flavouring, colour: carotenes), Toffee nut Flavor Syrup [water, sugar, flavouring, salt, natural flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidity regulators : citric acid, potassium citrates]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	140	7	6	0	0	95	20	0	19
			Grande	180	9	8	0	0	120	26	0	24
			Venti	230	11	10	0	0	150	31	1	29
Doubleshot Iced Shaken Toffee nut - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut MILK, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Brewed espresso, Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)), acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances), Toffee nut Sprinkles (sugar, water, salt, malt extract (BARLEY GLUTEN), vegetable and fruits concentrates: apple, carrot, hibiscus; natural flavouring, colour: carotenes), Toffee nut Flavor Syrup [water, sugar, flavouring, salt, natural flavouring, preservative : potassium sorbate, acidity regulators : citric acid, potassium citrates]	MILK , SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	140	6	6	0	0	105	20	0	19
			Grande	190	9	8	0	0	140	26	0	24
			Venti	230	11	10	0	0	170	32	0	30
Chai Tea Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator: regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	MILK	Short	140	5	3	0		85	18	0	18
			Tall	160	5	3	0		85	24	0	23
			Grande	240	9	5	0		140	34	0	34
			Venti	230	11	7			180	20	0	17
Chai Tea Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3], Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator: regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	MILK	Short	100	1	0.5	0		85	18	0	18
			Tall	120	1	0.5	0		85	24	0	23
			Grande	110	1	1			140	15	0	13
			Venti	240	2	1	0		190	44	1	43
Chai Tea Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt, Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator: regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	NUTS	Short	80	2	0	0		85	16	1	15
			Tall	100	2	0	0		85	21	1	20
			Grande	150	3.5	0	0		140	30	1	29
			Venti	190	4.5	0	0		180	38	1	36
Chai Tea Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut MILK, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (e340 (i), e340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)], Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator: regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	MILK	Short	60	3	0			20	6	1	4
			Tall	120	2.5	1	0		55	21	1	21
			Grande	100	3.5	2			85	12	1	9
			Venti	220	5	2.5	0		115	39	1	38
Chai Tea Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom,	SOYA	Short	60	3	0			20	6	1	4
			Tall	110	3	0.5	0		20	21	1	20

	naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.		Grande	100	5	1			30	11	2	7
			Venti	220	7	1	0		45	37	3	35
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	MILK	Tall	110	4.5	2.5	0		70	14	0	14
			Grande	190	6	3.5	0		95	29	0	29
			Venti	220	6	3.5	0		100	35	0	35
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	MILK	Tall	110	1	0	0		75	23	0	22
			Grande	150	1	0.5	0		95	30	0	29
			Venti	180	1	0.5	0		100	36	0	35
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt.Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	NUTS	Tall	100	2	0	0		70	20	1	20
			Grande	130	2.5	0	0		90	27	1	26
			Venti	150	2.5	0	0		100	32	1	32
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut MILK, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators {e340 (i), e340(ii)},calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418).Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	SOYA	Tall	50	2	1			45	7	0	4
			Grande	140	3	1.5	0		60	27	1	26
			Venti	170	3	1.5	0		65	33	1	32
Iced Chai Tea Latte - Soya Drink	Soya Drink[ hulled SOYA bean ,acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)).Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.	SOYA	Tall	110	2.5	0	0		20	20	1	19
			Grande	140	3.5	0.5	0		25	27	1	25
			Venti	170	4	0.5	0		25	32	2	31
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl,lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate,(E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener (E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330)].Cinnamon Powder.	MILK, SOYA	Tall	230	10	8	0	0	150	34	0	33
			Grande	290	11	9	0	0	210	46	0	45
			Venti	380	13	10	0	0	300	60	0	59
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl,lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate,(E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener (E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330)].Cinnamon Powder.	MILK, SOYA	Tall	210	8	7	0	0	150	34	0	33
			Grande	270	8	7	0	0	210	46	0	45
			Venti	340	8	7	0	0	300	60	0	59
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino - Almond Drink	Almond Drink [ALMOND, fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate),stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt.Chai Syrup[Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, naturalfavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator:regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame k, sucralose.Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl,lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate,(E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances).Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener (E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330)].Cinnamon Powder.	MILK, SOYA,NUTS	Tall	200	8	7	0	0	150	33	0	32
			Grande	250	8	7	0	0	210	44	0	43
			Venti	310	9	7	0	0	300	57	0	56

Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut MILK, hulled SOYA beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (E418)], Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator: regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame K, sucralose. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin (E322), polyorbate 400 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate, (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt, thickener (E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330)]. Cinnamon Powder.	MILK, SOYA	Tall	210	8	7	0	0	135	33	0	32
			Grande	260	9	8	0	0	190	44	0	43
			Venti	330	10	8	0	0	270	58	0	56
Chai Tea Cream Frappuccino - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled SOYA bean , acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (E418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Chai Syrup [Brewed tea with spices and flavourings (water, black tea, sugar, ginger, cinnamon, black pepper, cloves, cardamom, natural flavouring, star anise), fructose syrup, water, sugar, ginger juice, natural vanilla flavouring with other natural flavourings, acidity regulator: regulator (E330) stabiliser: (E415), sweeteners: acesulfame K, sucralose. Whipping cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin (E322), polyorbate 400 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate, (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Frappuccino Syrup Creme [ water, sugar, cream flavouring N&N, salt,	MILK, SOYA	Tall	210	9	7	0	0	115	32	1	31
			Grande	260	9	7	0	0	170	44	1	42

	thickener(E415), preservatives (E202), acidity regulator (E330),Cinnamon Powder.		Venti	330	10	7	0	0	230	57	1	55
Iced Strawberry Oat Matcha Latte- Oat Drink	Oat Drink [Water, OAT , coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: (E340), sea salt, stabiliser: (E418), stabiliser: (E415)].	Gluten	Tall	200	2.5	2	0	0	20	42	4	33
			Grande	250	3.5	2.5	0	0	25	55	6	43
			Venti	310	4.5	3	0	0	30	66	7	51
Iced Strawberry Cream Matcha Latte-Oat Drink	Oat Drink [Water, OAT , coconut fat, maize dextrin, fava bean flour, acidity regulator: (E340) ,sea salt, stabiliser: (E418), stabiliser: (E415)].	Gluten	Tall	200	2.5	2	0	0	20	42	4	33
			Grande	250	3.5	2.5	0	0	25	55	6	43
			Venti	310	4.5	3	0	0	30	66	7	51
Creme Brulee Cold Brew - Whole Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3].Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl,lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)), acidity regulators: sodium phosphate.(E339); sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances)Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature-identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(e330), colour (e150d -SULPHITE)].Custard flavour powder[sugar, milk solids, modified starch , natural flavorings, colouring foods( concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickner: xanthan gum (E415), salt,acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	12	12	0	0	15	27	0	25
			Grande	240	13	12	0	0	15	32	0	29
			Venti	250	13	12	0	0	15	34	0	32
Creme Brulee Cold Brew - Skimmed Milk	MILK [fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl,lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)), acidity regulators: sodium phosphate.(E339); sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances)Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature-identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(e330), colour (e150d -SULPHITE)].Custard flavour powder[sugar, milk solids, modified starch , natural flavorings, colouring foods( concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickner: xanthan gum (E415), salt,acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	12	11	0	0	15	27	0	25
			Grande	240	12	11	0	0	15	32	0	29
			Venti	250	12	11	0	0	15	34	0	32

Creme Brulee Cold Brew - Almond Drink	Almond Drink <b>[ALMOND]</b> , fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator (e330), colour (e150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Custard flavour powder [sugar, <b>MILK</b> solids, modified starch, natural flavorings, colouring foods] (concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), salt, acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330). Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE, NUTS	Tall	220	12	11	0	0	15	27	0	25
			Grande	240	12	11	0	0	15	31	0	29
			Venti	250	12	11	0	0	15	34	0	32
Creme Brulee Cold Brew - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean, acidity regulators ((E340 (i), E340 (ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate), maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, d2)], Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator (e330), colour (e150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Custard flavour powder [sugar, <b>MILK</b> solids, modified starch, natural flavorings, colouring foods] (concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), salt, acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330). Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	12	11	0	0	15	27	0	25
			Grande	240	12	11	0	0	15	31	0	29
			Venti	250	12	11	0	0	15	34	0	32
Creme Brulee Cold Brew - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [water, coconut <b>MILK</b> , hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans, sugar, fructose, acidity regulators (E340 (i), E340 (ii)), calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)]. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator (e330), colour (e150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Custard flavour powder [sugar, <b>MILK</b> solids, modified starch, natural flavorings, colouring foods] (concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), salt, acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330). Cold Brew Coffee [concentrate water, coffee, ice].	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	220	12	11	0	0	15	27	0	25
			Grande	230	12	12	0	0	15	31	0	29
			Venti	250	12	12	0	0	15	34	0	32
Creme Brulee Brown Sugar Frappuccino - Whole Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator (e330), colour (e150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Custard flavour powder [sugar, <b>MILK</b> solids, modified starch, natural flavorings, colouring foods] (concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), salt, acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Brown Sugar [sugar, water, brown sugar (5%) (sugar, molasses), natural flavorings, preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	410	16	14	0	10	130	62	0	54
			Grande	480	16	14	0	10	170	78	0	67
			Venti	590	18	15	0	20	240	97	0	82
Creme Brulee Brown Sugar Frappuccino - Skimmed Milk	<b>MILK</b> (fresh cow's milk, vitamin d3). Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator (e330), colour (e150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Custard flavour powder [sugar, <b>MILK</b> solids, modified starch, natural flavorings, colouring foods] (concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), salt, acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Brown Sugar [sugar, water, brown sugar (5%) (sugar, molasses), natural flavorings, preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	380	12	11	0	0	130	62	0	54
			Grande	440	12	11	0	0	170	78	0	67
			Venti	530	12	12	0	0	240	97	0	82
Creme Brulee Brown Sugar Frappuccino - Almond Drink	Almond Drink <b>[ALMOND]</b> , fructose, acidity regulators (E340) calcium (calcium carbonate), stabilisers (e418, e407, e412), natural flavourings, sea salt. Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), salt, thickener: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee. Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412), locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: (food additive (E471)), sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), <b>SOYA</b> lecithin (E322), polyorbate-60 (E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate (E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331), contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances). Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator (e330), colour (e150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> )]. Custard flavour powder [sugar, <b>MILK</b> solids, modified starch, natural flavorings, colouring foods] (concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot), thickener: xanthan gum (E415), salt, acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Brown Sugar [sugar, water, brown sugar (5%) (sugar, molasses), natural flavorings, preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE, NUTS	Tall	370	14	12	0	0	95	61	1	52
			Grande	430	14	12	0	0	130	76	1	64
			Venti	510	15	12	0	0	170	94	2	78

Creme Brulee Brown Sugar Frappuccino - Soya Drink	Soya Drink [ hulled <b>SOYA</b> bean ,acidity regulators [(E340 (i), E340(ii)), calcium (calcium carbonate),maltodextrin, stabiliser (e418), vitamins (riboflavin (b2), b12, 42)],Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d -SULPHITE), salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate,(E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances), Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(E330), colour (e150d-SULPHITE)], Custard flavour powder[sugar, milk solids, modified starch , natural flavorings, colouring foods] concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), salt,acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].Brown Sugar[sugar, water, brown sugar (5%)[sugar, molasses), natural flavorings, preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	390	14	12	0	0	130	61	1	52
			Grande	460	15	12	0	0	170	77	1	65
			Venti	550	16	12	0	0	240	95	2	79
Creme Brulee Brown Sugar Frappuccino - Coconut Drink	Coconut Drink [ water, coconut <b>MILK</b> , hulled <b>SOYA</b> beans , sugar, fructose, acidity regulators: [e340 (i), e340(ii)],calcium carbonate, sea salt, flavouring, stabiliser (e418)],Coffee Frappuccino Syrup [water, sugar, coffee Flavouring N&N] (Contain colour : caramel E150d -SULPHITE), salt, thickner: xanthan gum (E415), preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)]. Frappuccino Roast Soluble Coffee.Whipping Cream [water, edible vegetable fat, sugar, sodium caseinate, humectant (E420), stabilizers, (methyl cellulose (E464), hydroxypropyl cellulose (E463), xanthan gum (E415), guar gum (E412),locust bean gum (E410)), emulsifiers: [food additive (E471)], sodium stearoyl lactylate (E481), SOYA lecithin(E322), polyorbate-60(E435)], acidity regulators: sodium phosphate,(E339), sodium salt of citric acid (E331)], contains Added Flavor (artificial flavoring substances), Vanilla flavour syrup [sugar syrup, water, natural & nature identical vanilla flavour (contains colour caramel e150a), preservative: (e202), acidity regulator(E330), colour (e150d-SULPHITE)], Custard flavour powder[milk solids, modified starch , natural flavorings, colouring foods] concentrates of carrot, caramelised carrot, thickner: xanthan gum (E415),acidity regulator: citric Acid (E330)].Brown Sugar[brown sugar (5%)[sugar, molasses), natural flavorings, preservatives: potassium sorbate (E202), acidity regulator: citric acid.	MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	Tall	360	13	12	0	0	130	60	1	51
			Grande	430	13	13	0	0	170	76	1	63
			Venti	500	14	13	0	0	240	93	1	77



## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Arabian Halloumi Ciabatta	Ciabatta: <b>WHEAT</b> flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, ciabatta herbs mix, pane luciane [stabilizer (E412), emulsifier (E322-plant), acidity regulator (E450), flour treatment agent (E300)], yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], rice flour, glucose [SULPHITE], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)], <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , bread improver [antickering agents (E170, E341ii)], emulsifier (E472e-plant), antioxidant (E300), <b>EGG</b> wash, zaatar [SESAME], Halloumi Cheese: cow and sheep <b>MILK</b> , microbial rennet. Rosted Tomato: tomato, herbs mix. Olive Paste: black olives [color (E579)], olive oil, black pepper powder, salt [antickering agent (E536)], Mint	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SULPHITE, SESAME	NA	520	21	11	0	0	1310	60	2	4
Four Cheese & Roasted Tomato Focaccia	Mediterranean Focaccia: flour [fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour with iron and folic acid], water, focaccia topping salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], olive oil [refined pomace oil, extra virgin olive oil], tomato snack [emulsifier (E471 - palm), flour treatment agent (E300)], <b>EGG</b> wash [MILK powder, glucose syrup (sulphite)], yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant)], basil. Cheese mix: red leicester cheese [pasteurized <b>MILK</b> , cheese cultures, color (E160b), enzyme], mozzarella cheese [pasteurised cow's <b>MILK</b> , lactic starters, microbial rennet], feta cheese [cow's <b>MILK</b> protein concentrate, vegetable oil (palm), butter <b>MILK</b> powder, cheese culture, firming agent (E509)], spring onion. Roasted Tomato. Cheddar Cheese: starter culture, color (E160a). Mayonnaise: vegetable oil [SOYBEAN, sunflower], modified starch, vinegar, sugar, <b>EGG</b> YOLK, stabilizer (E415), acidity regulator (E330), preservative (E202), natural flavoring <b>MUSTARD</b> and onion, sequestrant (E385). Parmesan Cheese : unpasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> , calf rennet, preservative (E1105-EGG).	MILK, GLUTEN, SOYA, EGG, MUSTARD	NA	540	26	13	0	5	1260	55	3	3
Grilled Halloumi Toastie	Halloumi Cheese: cow and sheep <b>MILK</b> , microbial rennet. Multigrain Bread: <b>WHEAT</b> flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, pane luciane [stabilizer (E412), emulsifier (E322), acidity regulator (E300)], flour treatment agent (E300), yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], glucose [SULPHITE], flax seeds, pumpkin seeds, <b>SESAME</b> seeds, bread darkener [SOYA], yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> . Roasted Zucchini: zucchini, herbs olive oil mix. Harissa Aioli Spread: mayonnaise [MUSTARD, antioxidant (E385)], pepper paste [preservatives (E202, E211)], lemon, black pepper powder. Pesto Genovese: olive oil, basil, parmesan cheese [preservative (E1105 - EGG)]	GLUTEN, MILK, SULPHITE, SESAME, SOYA, EGG, MUSTARD	NA	560	37	16	0	5	1560	35	2	3
Cajun Chicken Sandwich	Seeded Sub Roll Bread with Sesame: sub roll dough [WHEAT flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, multicerel extra dark mix [flour treatment agent (E300)], olive oil, sugar, cow's <b>MILK</b> powder [emulsifier (E322 - SOYA)], bread improver [antickering agent (E170), acidity regulator (E341iii)], emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)], salt [antickering agent (E300)], yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , <b>SESAME</b> seeds. Cajun Chicken Mix: baked cajun chicken marinade [chicken breast [stabilizer (E451, E452)], concentrated lemon juice [thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], cajun spice [flavor enhancer (E621)], garlic, parsley and chives mayonnaise mix [mayonnaise [SOYBEAN oil, whole <b>EGG</b> , <b>EGG</b> yolk, natural <b>MUSTARD</b> and paprika flavors, antioxidant (E385)], yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], parsley, chives, lemon, white vinegar [acidity regulator (E260), thyme]. Red Pepper Hummus: hummus [boiled chickpea (baking soda), <b>SESAME</b> paste, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], citric acid, cumin powder], roasted red bell pepper. Arrabiata Sauce: peeled tomato, onion, tomato ketchup, tomato paste, black pepper powder, oregano, red chilli flakes. White Cheddar Cheese: pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> , starter culture, microbial rennet, color (E160a). Baby Spinach.	GLUTEN, SESAME, SOYA, MILK, EGG, MUSTARD	NA	497	20	4	0	68	1472	56	4	3
Turkey Cheese Brown Loaf	Brown seeded loaf dough [WHEAT flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, multicerel dark mix [WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT bran, SOYA flakes, SOYA grits, flour treatment agent (E300)], corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], sugar, MILK powder [emulsifier (E322 - SOYA)], bread improver [antickering agent (E170, E341ii)], emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)], salt [free flowing agent (E536)], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)], oats. Smoked Turkey Breast: turkey breast, potato starch, dextrose, turkey flavor [malt dextrin, glucose, <b>CELERY</b> ], thickening agent (E407), smoke flavor, preservative (E250), stabilizer (E451). Emmental Cheese: pasteurized <b>MILK</b> , lactic culture, microbial enzyme. Romaine Lettuce: Mayonnaise & Mustard Mix: light mayonnaise [refined soybean oil, modified maize starch, <b>EGG</b> yolk, vinegar, thickening agent (E415), natural <b>MUSTARD</b> flavor, acidity regulator (E270), preservative (E200), concentrated lemon juice, antioxidant (E385)], dijon <b>MUSTARD</b> [preservative (E222 - SULPHITE)].	SOYA, GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, MUSTARD, SULPHITE, CELERY	NA	510	24	11	0	25	950	50	3	6
Chicken Avocado Protein Wrap	Spinach Tortilla: <b>WHEAT</b> flour, water, vegetable shortening [palm], thickening agents (E412, E466), preservatives (E382, E202), acidity regulator (E297), emulsifier (E471 - plant), spinach powder. Mayo And Garlic Thyme Chicken Mix: baked garlic and thyme chicken [chicken breast [stabilizer (E451, E452)], concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], olive oil, garlic, salt [free flowing agent (E536)], thyme, black pepper powder], mayonnaise. Avocado Edamame Pesto Mix: avocado, edamame, pesto sauce. Labneh: pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> , cream, bacterial culture. Arugula. Baby Spinach. Mayonnaise: vegetable oil [SOYBEAN, sunflower], modified starch, vinegar, sugar, <b>EGG</b> YOLK, thickening agent (E415), color (E160a), natural <b>MUSTARD</b> and onion flavor, antioxidant (E385).	GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA, MUSTARD, EGG	NA	488	21	5	0	65	763	49	5	2
Chicken, Mayo & Mustard Sub	Salus Bread: salus bread mix [WHEAT flour, oat fiber, wheat proteins, LUPIN flour and gritz, WHEAT fiber and bran, sea salt, enzymes], water, yeast. Baked Thyme Chicken: chicken breast [stabilizer (E451)], concentrated lemon juice [thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], olive oil, garlic, salt [antickering agent (E536)], thyme, black pepper powder. Tomato. Light Mayonnaise: SOYBEAN oil, modified potato and maize starch, sugar, <b>EGG</b> YOLK, vinegar, acidity regulators (E270, E330), stabilizer (E415), preservative (E202), antioxidant (E385), natural <b>MUSTARD</b> flavor, colour [paprika extract], Dijon Mustard: <b>MUSTARD</b> seeds, preservative (E222 - SULPHITE). Baby Spinach.	GLUTEN, SOYA, MUSTARD, EGG, SULPHITE, LUPIN	NA	110	4	1	0	5	320	12	3	1
Chicken Flat Bread	INGREDIENTS: OVEN ROASTED PESTO CHICKEN: chicken breast [emulsifier (E451)], pesto lemon. TOASTED BROWN BREAD: flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, multicerel dark mix [SOYA, wheat GLUTEN, flour treatment agent (E300)], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)], bread improver [antickering agent (E170, E341ii)], emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)], bread darkener, salt [antickering agent (E536)], chocolate color [colors (E155, E133), acidity regulator (E260)], TOMATO. PESTO LEMON: olive oil [refined olive pomace oil, extra virgin olive oil], basil, parmesan cheese [preservative (E1105 - EGG)], pine kernels, unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> ], lemon juice, garlic, black pepper powder.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA		500	29	6	0	36	5	25	2	590
Halloumi Flat Bread	INGREDIENTS: HALLOUMI CHEESE: pasteurized cow and sheep <b>MILK</b> , microbial rennet. TOASTED BROWN BREAD: flour [fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid], water, multicerel dark mix [soya, wheat GLUTEN, flour treatment agent (E300)], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)], bread improver [antickering agents (E170, E341ii)], emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)], bread darkener, salt [antickering agent (E536)], chocolate color [colors (E155, E133), acidity regulator (E260)]. ROASTED ZUCCHINI: zucchini, herbs olive oil mix. PESTO GENOVESE: olive oil, basil, parmesan cheese [preservative (E1105 - egg)], unsalted butter, pine kernels, garlic, black pepper powder. HARISSA AIOLI SPREAD: mayonnaise [SOYA, <b>EGG</b> , <b>MUSTARD</b> ], thickening agents (E1422, E1450, E1412, E415), preservatives (E211, E202), acidity regulator (E330), antioxidant (E385), colors (E160a, E160a (ii)), pepper paste, lemon juice, black pepper powder. MINT.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA, MUSTARD		640	42	19	0	37	5	30	2	1710
Tuna Flat Bread	INGREDIENTS: TOASTED BROWN BREAD: plain brown bread dough [wheat flour [fortified with iron and folic acid], water, multicerel dark mix [SOYA, wheat GLUTEN, flour treatment agent (E300)], yeast [emulsifier (E491-plant)], bread darkener, bread improver [antickering agents (E170, E341ii)], emulsifier (E472e - plant)], salt [antickering agent (E536)], chocolate color [colors (E155, E133), acidity regulator (E260)]. TUNA Milk: tuna [light meat tuna, sunflower oil], tuna sauce [cucumber pickle, celery, tomato], <b>CELERY</b> , onion powder, white pepper powder], spring onion. TOMATO. PESTO GENOVESE: olive oil [refined olive pomace oil, extra virgin olive oil], basil, parmesan cheese [preservative (E1105 - EGG)], unsalted butter [pasteurized <b>MILK</b> ], pine kernels, garlic, black pepper powder. AVOCADO MASH: avocado [antioxidant (E300), acidity regulator (E330)], concentrated lemon juice [preservative (E211)].	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA, CELERY, FISH		460	28	5	0	36	5	19	2	760

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Chicken Caesar Salad	Baked Garlic & Thyme Chicken: chicken breast [emulsifier (E451)], concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], garlic, olive oil, thyme, salt [anticking agent (E536)], black pepper powder. Romaine Lettuce. Caesar Dressing: light labneh [MILK fat, microbial culture, stabilizer (E400)], water, whipping cream [stabilizer (E407)], parsley, Parmesan Cheese: MILK, microbial rennet, preservative (E1105 - EGG), Brown Croissants: brown loaf [GLUTEN, flour treatment agent (E300), antioxidants (E319, E300), emulsifier (E322 - SOYA), anticaking agents (E170, E341ii)], emulsifiers (E472e-plant, E491-plant), oregano, garlic powder. Kale.	GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK, EGG	NA	300	16	7	0	0	920	12	2	2
Fruit Salad	Orange, Lemon and Honey Dressing. Sweet Melon. Green Apple. Pineapple. Red Grapes. Watermelon. Strawberry. Blueberry. Pomegranate Seeds.		NA	110	0	0	0	0	10	27	3	23
Sourdough Plain Croissant	Laminated Sourdough Croissant: croissant dough [flour (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 - SOYA), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levan, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticking agent (E170)], WHEAT GLUTEN], butter [pasteurized cream (MILK), starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)].	GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK	NA	410	23	15	0	0	410	45	1	14
Sourdough Cheese Croissant	Laminated Sourdough Croissant: croissant dough [flour (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 - SOYA), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levan, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticking agent (E170)], WHEAT GLUTEN], butter [pasteurized cream, starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. Three Cheese Mix: cheese mix (cheddar cheese [starterculture, microbial rennet], halloumi cheese [pasteurized cow's and sheep MILK], kashkawane cheese).	GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK	NA	520	32	21	0	0	660	45	1	14
Sourdough Almond Croissant	Laminated Sourdough Croissant: lactic croissant dough [flour (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 - SOYA), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levan, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticking agent (E170)], WHEAT GLUTEN], butter [pasteurized cream (MILK), starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. ALMOND Cream: almond powder, icing sugar, whole EGG, whipping cream, corn flour, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)]. ALMOND Flakes. Sugar syrup	GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK, NUTS, EGG	NA	640	39	19	0	15	410	63	3	27
Sourdough Double Cinnamon Roll	Cinnamon Roll: laminated croissant dough [lactic croissant dough [flour (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 - SOYA), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levan, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticking agent (E170)], WHEAT GLUTEN], butter [pasteurized cream (MILK), starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)], butter cinnamon spread [brown sugar, cinnamon powder]	GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK	NA	380	20	12	0	0	280	47	1	24
Sourdough Pain Au Chocolat	Laminated croissant dough: lactic croissant dough [flour (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, butter replacer [emulsifiers (E471, E322 - SOYA), preservative (E202), acidity regulator (E270), antioxidants (E304, E319, E320), color (E160a)], levan, yeast [emulsifier (E491), flour treatment agent (E300)], salt [anticking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticking agent (E170)], WHEAT GLUTEN], butter [pasteurized cream (MILK), starters], sunset glaze [stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii)]. Chocolate Sticks: cocoa mass, cocoa butter, vanilla flavor.	GLUTEN, SOYA, MILK	NA	350	20	13	0	0	280	39	1	15
Turkey & Cheese Supreme Pretzel	Dough: all purpose flour [WHEAT flour fortified with iron & folic acid], water, sugar, whole EGG, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], MILK powder [emulsifier (E322 - SOYA)], salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], WHEAT GLUTEN, yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)]. Cheese And Herb Mix: cheese and cream mix [cream cheese [pasteurized cow's MILK and cream, stabilizers (E410, E412)], whipping cream, chives, thyme], mozzarella cheese [lactic starters, microbial rennet], sauce [mayonnaise [SOYBEAN oil, vinegar, lemon juice, sequestrant (E385), natural MUSTARD and paprika flavors], yoghurt [thickening agent (E440)], parsley, lemon, white vinegar [preservative (E260)], black pepper, thyme]. Turkey Ham: turkey high meat, emulsifier (E452), preservative (E250), sugar, smoke flavor, thickening agent (E407), potato starch, turkey flavor. Parmesan Cheese: unpasteurized cow's MILK, calf rennet, preservative (E1105 - EGG), Focaccia Topping: tomato snack [emulsifier (E471)], oregano, garlic powder. Dry Parsley. Glaze: sunflower oil, MILK protein, modified starch, emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii), colour (E160a(iii)).	GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA, EGG, MUSTARD	NA	380	22	9	0	35	520	32	1	10
Spinach & Feta Supreme Pretzel	PRETZEL DOUGH: all purpose flour [WHEAT flour fortified with iron & folic acid], water, sugar, whole EGG, corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], MILK powder [emulsifier (E322 - SOYA)], salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], WHEAT GLUTEN, yeast [emulsifier (E491 - plant)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)]. Spinach & Cheese Mix: cream cheese [pasteurized cow's MILK and cream, stabilizers (E410, E412)], spinach sautee, feta cheese [cow's MILK protein concentrate, palm oil, butter MILK powder (E400)], Parmesan Cheese: unpasteurized milk, calf rennet, preservative (E1105 - EGG). Onion Seeds. Glaze: sunflower oil, MILK protein, modified starch, emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E339ii), colour (E160a(iii)).	MILK, GLUTEN, SOYA, EGG	NA	410	24	13	0	15	620	40	1	13
Chicken Tikka Wrap	INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN TIKKA MIX: chicken leg, mustard oil, tandoori masala powder, ginger garlic paste, salt [anticking agent (E536)], coriander powder, fenugreek leaves, colors (E110, E122), yoghurt [cow's milk, milk solids, culture, stabilizer (E440)]. TORTILLA: wheat flour, sugar, yeast, milk, margarine, raising agents (E500, E450), water. LETTUCE MIX: romaine lettuce, chives, dill. ACHARI MAYO: mayonnaise [refined soybean oil, thickening agents (E1422, E1450, E1412, E415), vinegar, mustard flour, preservatives (E211, E202), acidity regulator (E330), flavors, antioxidant (E385), egg yolk, colors (E1602, E160a (iii)), tahina achari mix [sesame, preservative (E260)]. POMEGRANATE.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA, MUSTARD, SESAME	NA	550	24	6	0	0	870	57	5	4
Strawberry cheesecake	Cheese Cake Mousse: cream cheese [pasteurized MILK, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412)], whipping cream [cow's MILK cream, stabilizer (E407)], sugar syrup [white sugar, water], EGG yolk, gelatin mix [gelatin powder [preservative (E220-SULPHITE)], Biscuit Crumb: digestive biscuit [fortified WHEAT flour with iron & folic acid, whole WHEAT flour, palm oil, acidity regulators (E503i, E500i, E341), dextrose, barley malt, emulsifier (E322-plant), whey powder, butter flavor], unsalted butter, brown sugar. Strawberry Jam Mix: strawberry glaze [thickening agents (E406, E440, E450), acidity regulators (E330, E331), preservative (E202), colors (E129, E110, E122, E150d)], strawberry jam.	MILK, GLUTEN, EGG, SULPHITE	NA	590	46	28	1	160	260	39	1	28
Original Chocolate Cake	Chocolate Fudge Cake Mix: sugar, all purpose flour [fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid], canola oil, yoghurt [stabilizer (E440)], water, whole EGG, cocoa powder, vanilla essence [humectant (E1520), color (E150)], baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], baking soda, salt [anticking agent (E536)], Chocolate Cream: whipping cream [flour (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, whole EGG, whipping cream, emulsifier (E322 - SOYA)], Chocolate Chips and Curis Mix: dark chocolate chips, dark chocolate curls. Chocolate Coffee Syrup: sugar syrup, coffee. Chocolate Cream Frosting: cream cheese [stabilizers (E410, E412)], unsalted butter, lemon.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA	NA	740	45	22	0	35	660	79	5	62

## STARBUCKS

## Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only

Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Carrot & Walnut Cake	Carrot sponge: carrot, allpurpose flour [fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour with iron & folic acid], whole <b>EGG</b> , corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], coconut powder, golden raisins, baking soda, cinnamon powder, salt [anti-caking agent (E536)]. Cream Cheese Frosting: cream cheese [pasteurized cow's milk and cream, stabilizer (E410), thickening agent (E412)], unsalted butter, lemon, vanilla essence (humectant (E1520), color (E150)). Sugar Syrup: sugar, water. <b>WALNUT</b> : White Chocolate Ganache: white chocolate couverture [cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> )], whipping cream [cream, stabilizer (E407)].	GLUTEN, EGG, NUTS, MILK, SOYA	NA	817	45	18	1	3	510	99	3	73
Lemon Loaf Cake	Lemon Loaf Batter: cake sponge mix [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, vegetable oil [rapeseed], modified starch, whey powder, raising agents (E450, E500)], salt, <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , emulsifiers (E472b, E471, E481), thickening agents (E466, E415, E412)], whole <b>EGG</b> , corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], lemon. Lemon Fondant Glaze: sugar fondant [glucose syrup, emulsifier (E471)], white chocolate couverture [whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> )], natural vanilla flavor, cocoa], concentrated lemon juice [acidity regulator (E330), natural lemon flavor, antioxidant (E300), thickening agent (E414), preservative (E211)], cocoa butter. Lemon Sugar Syrup: sugar, water, lemon.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA	NA	540	28	4	1	90	460	73	1	51
Marble Loaf Cake	Cake Batter: plain pound cake mix [cake sponge mix [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, vegetable oil [rapeseed], modified starch, whey powder, raising agents (E450, E500)], salt, <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> , emulsifiers (E472b, E471, E481), thickening agents (E466, E415, E412)], whole <b>EGG</b> , corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], chocolate pound cake mix [cocoa powder], pan coating [propellants (E944, E943), emulsifier (E322 - sunflower)]. Sugar Syrup: sugar, water.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG	NA	460	23	3	1	95	520	57	1	36
Milk Chocolate Chunk Cookie	Chocolate Chunk Cookie Dough: all purpose flour [fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour with iron & folic acid], dark chocolate chunks [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> )], unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> cream, water], brown sugar, white sugar, whole <b>EGG</b> , vanilla essence (humectant (E1520), color (E150)), baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], baking soda, salt [anticaking agent (E536)], bread improver [anticaking agent (E170, E341)], emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)].	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA	NA	430	21	12	0	50	240	59	3	43
Mini Brownies	Brownie Mix: sugar, whole <b>EGG</b> , all purpose flour [fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour with iron & folic acid], dark chocolate couverture [cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> )], natural vanilla flavor], <b>MILK</b> chocolate couverture [whole <b>MILK</b> powder], canola oil, unsalted butter [cow's <b>MILK</b> cream, water], chocolate chips, cocoa powder, baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], salt [anti-caking agent (E536)], vanilla essence (humectant (E1520), color (E150)).	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA	NA	560	29	13	0	125	250	67	3	3
Mini Chocolate Chunk Cookie	Milk Chocolate Chunk Cookie Dough: all purpose flour [fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour with iron & folic acid], dark chocolate couverture [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> )], natural vanilla flavor], brown sugar, unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> cream, water], white sugar, chocolate chips [chocolate, modified alkali, milk fat], whole <b>EGG</b> , vanilla essence (humectant (E1520), color (E150)), baking soda [acidity regulator (E500)], baking powder [raising agents (E450, E500, E341)], salt [anti-caking agent (E504)], bread improver [anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifier (E472e - plant), antioxidant (E300)].	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA	NA	740	35	20	1	90	420	102	4	65
Molten Chocolate Muffin	Muffin Batter: chocolate muffin mix [sugar, cocoa powder, thickening agents (E1414, E466, E412)], whey powder, raising agent (E450, E500), salt, <b>WHEAT</b> gluten, emulsifier (E472b - plant, E471 - plant, E481 - plant)], whole <b>EGG</b> , corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], water. Royal Fudge Chocolate Topping: high fructose corn syrup, hydrogenated coconut oil, <b>MILK</b> , thickening agent (E1442), preservative (E202), emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> ), humectant (E1520), anticaking agent (E551), vanilla flavor, acidity regulator (E330). Dark Chocolate Chips. Honey Candy: honey, baking soda.	GLUTEN, MILK, EGG, SOYA	NA	440	24	6	1	80	580	53	5	36
Chocolate Lazy Cake	Nutella Lazy Cake Mix: digestive biscuit [fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour with iron & folic acid, whole <b>WHEAT</b> flour, palm oil, raising agent (E503), E500)], dextrose, barley malt, acidity regulator (E341), whey powder, butter flavor], whipping cream [cow's <b>MILK</b> cream, stabilizer (E407)], unsalted butter, nutella [vegetable fat (palm), <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , skimmed milk powder], dark chocolate, sugar, <b>MILK</b> , cocoa powder. Milk Chocolate: cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> ), vanilla flavor.	GLUTEN, MILK, NUTS, SOYA	NA	540	36	21	1	35	140	54	4	36
Chocolate Donut	Donut Dough: donut mix [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, dextrose, whey, salt, raising agents (E450, E500), <b>SOY</b> flour, emulsifiers (E471 - plant, E481), antioxidants (E321, E307), stabilizer (E412), wheat starch, corn oil, color (E160a), anti-caking agent (E551), acidity regulator (E330), <b>EGG</b> , yeast (emulsifier (E491 - plant))]. Chocolate Topping: chocolate fondant icing [sugar, vegetable oil (palm), <b>SOYABEAN</b> ], glucose syrup, water, cocoa processed with alkali, emulsifiers (E435 - plant, E471 - plant, E322 - <b>SOYA</b> , salt), preservatives (E281, E200), color (E150d - <b>SULPHITE</b> ), artificial vanilla flavour, natural and artificial dark chocolate flavor], cocoa butter. Donut Shortening: vegetable oil and fat (palm, <b>SOYABEAN</b> ), antioxidants (E306, E304, E320, E900).	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	NA	330	19	7	0.5	0	410	36	1	11
Glazed Donut	Donut Dough: donut mix [ <b>WHEAT</b> flour, dextrose, whey, salt, raising agents (E450, E500), <b>SOY</b> flour, emulsifiers (E471 - plant, E481), antioxidants (E321, E307), stabilizer (E412), wheat starch, corn oil, color (E160a), anti-caking agent (E551), acidity regulator (E330), <b>EGG</b> , yeast (emulsifier (E491 - plant))]. Donut Glaze: sugar fondant [sugar, glucose syrup, emulsifier (E471 - plant), acidity regulator (E330)], water. Donut Shortening: vegetable oil and fat (palm, <b>SOYABEAN</b> ), antioxidants (E306, E304, E320, E900).	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA	NA	280	14	4.5	0	0	390	36	1	11
CHOCOLATE SPRINKLES CAKE POP	Chocolate Cake Pop: chocolate sponge [chocolate biscamix [sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, wheat starch, cocoa powder, starch (potato, tapioca), raising agent (E500, E450, E341), emulsifiers (E472b - plant, E477), glucose syrup (maize)], skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, vegetable oil [rapeseed]], whole <b>EGG</b> , water], chocolate butter cream [icing sugar, unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> cream], <b>MILK</b> , vanilla extract [colors (E160b, E100)], salt [anticaking agent (E536)]]. Milk Chocolate: cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> ), natural vanilla flavor. Crispears: crisped cereals [rice flour], chocolate [whey powder], glazing agent (E414).	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA	NA	160	8	4	0	45	140	22	1	17
VANILLA CAKE POP	Vanilla Cake Pop: vanilla cake sponge [biscamix [sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, wheat starch, emulsifiers (E472b - plant, E477 - plant), raising agents (E450, E500), glucose syrup (maize), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder], whole <b>EGG</b> , water, vanilla extract [colors (E160b, E100)]], butter cream [icing sugar, unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> cream], <b>MILK</b> , salt [anticaking agent (E536)]]. Pink Chocolate: white chocolate [cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> )], natural vanilla flavor], red color [concentrate (radish, apple, blackcurrant)]. White Chocolate.	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA	NA	170	9	5	0	45	75	21	0	17
CARAMELISED BISCUIT CAKE POP	Caramelised Biscuit Cake Pop: cake sponge [cake mix [sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> flour, vegetable oil [corn], thickening agents (E1414, E466, E412)], whey powder, raising agents (E450, E500)], salt, wheat <b>GLUTEN</b> , emulsifier (E472b - plant, E471 - plant, E481 - plant)], whole <b>EGG</b> , corn oil [antioxidant (E319)], water], biscuit frosting [icing sugar, unsalted butter [pasteurized cow's <b>MILK</b> cream], tofus spread [caramelized biscuit [vegetable oil [rapeseed, palm], candy sugar syrup, <b>SOYA</b> flour, cinnamon], emulsifier (E322 - <b>SOYA</b> ), acidity regulator (E330)], whipping cream [stabilizer (E407)], vanilla extract [colors (E160b, E100)]]. Amber Chocolate: cocoa butter, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>MILK</b> fat, butter [ <b>MILK</b> ], natural vanilla flavor. Biscuit Crumbs.	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA	NA	200	12	4.5	0	25	115	22	0	16

Raspberry Cheesecake Bites	Raspberry Cheesecake Mix: raspberry cream cheese mix (raspberry puree, cream cheese [stabilizers (E410, E412)], mascarpone cheese [acidity regulator (E330)], whole EGG, sugar, lemon juice, vanilla flavor [humectant (E1520), thickening agent (E1412, E413), stabilizer (E466)], digestive biscuit base [digestive biscuit (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid, whole WHEAT flour, sugar, palm oil, raising agents (E503i, E500i), dextrose, barley malt, acidity regulator (E341), whey powder, butter flavor], unsalted butter, brown sugar. White Chocolate: cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (E322 - SOYA), natural vanilla flavor. Red Colour Drizzle: white chocolate, red color [cocoa butter, concentrate (radish, apple, blackcurrant)].	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA	NA	100	6	3.5	0	10	25	10	0	8
Lemon Cheesecake Bites	Lemon Cheesecake Mix: lemon cream cheese mix [cream cheese (pasteurized cow's MILK and cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412)), dell citron [glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, water, hydrogenated vegetable fat, modified starch, lemon concentrate, acidity regulator (E330), natural lemon flavor, emulsifier (E471), color (E160a(ii)), antioxidant (E223 - sulphite)], whole EGG, lemon juice, sugar, vanilla flavor [humectant (E1520), thickening agent (E1412, E413), stabilizer (E466)], digestive biscuit base [digestive biscuit (fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid, whole wheat flour, sugar, palm oil, raising agents (E503i, E500i), dextrose, barley malt, acidity regulator (E341), whey powder, butter flavor], unsalted butter, brown sugar. Dark Chocolate: cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 - SOYA), natural vanilla flavor. Yellow Color Drizzle: white chocolate, yellow color [cocoa butter, turmeric concentrate].	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA, SULPHITE	NA	100	6	3.5	0	10	25	10	1	8
Passionfruit Cheesecake Bites	Passionfruit Cheesecake: passionfruit cream cheese mix [(cream cheese (pasteurized cow's MILK and cream, salt, stabilizers (E410, E412)), whole EGG, sugar, passionfruit puree, vanilla flavor [humectant (E1520), thickening agent (E1412, E413), stabilizer (E466)], digestive biscuit base [digestive biscuit (fortified WHEAT flour with iron and folic acid, whole WHEAT flour, sugar, palm oil, raising agents (E503i, E500i), dextrose, barley malt, acidity regulator (E341), whey powder, butter flavor], unsalted butter, brown sugar. Dark Chocolate: cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 - SOYA), natural vanilla flavor. Yellow Color Drizzle: white chocolate, yellow color [cocoa butter, turmeric concentrate].	GLUTEN, EGG, MILK, SOYA	NA	100	7	4	0	10	35	10	0	8
Raspberry & Custard Cruffin	Laminated Cruffins Dough: dough [flour (fortified wheat flour with iron and folic acid), water, sugar, unsalted butter, leavain, salt (antickacking agent (E536)), yeast (emulsifier (E491)), wheat gluten, bread improver (emulsifier (E472e), flour treatment agent (E300)), butter (pasteurized cow's MILK cream, lactic starters), sunset glaze (emulsifier (E471), stabilizer (E407), acidity regulator (E330)), pain coating (propellant (E944, E943a), emulsifier (E322)), Custard Mix: milk, whipping cream [stabilizer (E407)], custard powder [MILK powder, thickening agent (E1414, E401), gelling agents (E339, E450, E516), preservative (E282), flavor, color (E160a)]. Raspberry Jam: raspberry puree [raspberry, invert sugar syrup], corn flour, pectin [gelling agents (E440, E337, E452)]. Snow Sugar: dextrose [WHEAT], starch (potato), hydrogenated vegetable fat, palm fat, wheat starch, natural vanilla flavor.	GLUTEN, MILK, SULPHITE	NA	350	17	11	0	0	300	45	1	21

STARBUCKS												
Nutrition, Allergen and Ingredient Information - Kuwait Only												
Recipe Name	Ingredients	Allergen	Size	Energy (kcal)	Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fats (Total) (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (Na) (mg)	Carbohydrate (g)	Fibre (g)	Sugars (g)
Crackers with Labneh	INGREDIENTS: LIGHT LABNEH AND ZAAATAR MIX: light labneh (pasteurized cow MILK, cream, bacterial culture, cow rennet, salt), zaatar powder [SESAME]. SALLUS CRACKER: sallas bread mix [WHEAT flour, oat fiber, wheat proteins, LUPIN flour and gritz, wheat fiber and bran, sea salt, enzymes], milk, unsalted butter. OLIVE OIL: refined olive pomace oil, extra virgin olive oil.	GLUTEN, MILK, SESAME, LUPIN		250	17	10	0	15	480	18	3	2
Chocolate Almond Clusters	ALMOND MILK Chocolate Couverture: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (E322 - SOYA), natural vanilla flavor.	MILK, NUTS, SOYA	NA	303	23	7	0		20	15	3	14
Chocolate Covered Pretzels	MILK Chocolate Couverture: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (E322 - SOYA), natural vanilla flavor. Pretzel: enriched flour [WHEAT flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, salt, malt [tapioca syrup, malt extract], canola oil, yeast, baking soda.	GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA	NA	274	7	5	0	39	150	24	1	10
Barbells Caramel Cashew	MILK protein, humectant (glycerol), collagen peptides, sweetener (maltitol), polydextrose, cocoa butter, water, cashew NUTS, MILK powder, sunflower oil, cocoa mass, PEANUT paste [PEANUTS, PEANUT oil], cocoa powder, flavouring, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), sweeteners (sucralose, acesulfame K).	GLUTEN, MILK, PEANUTS, NUTS, SOYA	NA	204	8	4	0	0	47	16	3	2
Barbells Salty Peanuts Protein Bar	MILK protein, humectant (glycerol), sweetener (maltitol), polydextrose, collagen peptides, cocoa butter, MILK powder, water, PEANUTS, SOY crisp (soy protein, cocoa powder, tapioca starch), sunflower oil, cocoa mass, cocoa powder, PEANUT paste [PEANUTS, PEANUT oil], flavouring, salt, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), sweeteners (sucralose, acesulfame K).	GLUTEN, MILK, PEANUTS, SOYA	NA	204	15	4	0	0	90	16	4	1
Starbucks® Peanuts	PEANUTS	PEANUTS	NA	246	18	5	0	2	160	8	3	2
Starbucks® Mixed Nuts	ALMONDS, CASHEWS, PISTACHIO, HAZELNUTS. Smoked Flavour: bread crumbs ( GLUTEN), flavour enhancer ( E621), anticaking agent ( E551), Salt, Coconut Oil, Antioxidant ( E330).	NUTS, GLUTEN, SOYA	NA	257	22	3	0	2	59	7	3	3
Starbucks® Healthy Mixed Nuts	Cranberries, Raisins: seedless golden raisins [preservatives ( E220)], vegetable oil. WALNUTS, ALMONDS, PISTACHIO.	NUTS, SULPHITE	NA	211	14	1	0	2	23	15	4	10
Starbucks® Lollipops	Sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid ( E330), natural & natural identical: (strawberry/ orange/ cherry)		NA	50	0	0	0	0	0	13	0	10
Hunter Sea Salt Chips	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt		NA	216	14	3	0	0	96	20	1	1
Hunter Hot Chili Pepper Chips	Potatoes, sunflower oil, natural and nature identical hot chilli pepper flavour (wheat flour ( GLUTEN), salt, sugar, rusk (WHEAT), whey powder (MILK), yeast extract, dextrose, onion powder, beetroot powder, ground paprika, acidity regulator (E330), garlic powder, hydrolysed vegetable protein (SOYA), rice flour, acidity regulator (E322)), tomato powder, rapeseed oil, smoked salt, anticaking agent (E551), parsley, flavourings (onion, green pepper), cumin, black pepper extract, capsicum extract, turmeric powder, fennel, oregano).	GLUTEN, MILK, SOYA	NA	200	11	1	0	0	312	22	2	1
Hunter Sea Salt & Cider Vinegar Chips	Potatoes, sunflower oil, natural and nature identical sea salt & cider vinegar flavour (nature identical flavouring (sea salt & cider vinegar), maltodextrin (potato), corn flour, acidity regulator (E330), anticaking agents (E341(i), E551), antioxidant (E392))		NA	216	12	2	0	0	326	22	1	1

التحوي بعض الألبان

Protein (g)

5
8
11
13
6
9
12
15
1
1
2
2

5
9
12
14
2
4
5
7
6
8
8
6
8
8
1
1
2
6
8
9
3
4
4
6
9
12
15
6
10
13
16
2
2
3
4

Protein (g)
6
10
13
15
3
5
6
8
5
7
7
6
7
8
2
2
2
5
7
8
3
4
4
7
11
15
18
7
4
6
9
2
2
3
7

Protein (g)
7
4
6
9
3
4
5
7
7
9
10
7
10
11
3
5
6
7
9
11
5
6
7
7
11
14
18
7
12
16
19
3
4
5
7
7
11
15
18
4
7
9
11

Protein (g)
7
9
10
7
9
11
3
5
5
7
9
11
5
6
7
6
8
9
7
8
9
1
2
2
6
8
9
3
4
4



Protein (g)
5
8
11
13
6
9
12
15
1
2
2
3
6
9
12
14
3
4
6
7
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
6
8

Protein (g)
2
3
4
2
3
4
4
5
6
3
4
5
4
7
9
5
7
9
5
8
11
5
8
11
13
5
9
12
14
1
2
2
5
1
9
11
14
1
4
5
6



Protein (g)
3
4
7
2
3
4
5
9
12
14
6
10
13
16
1
2
2
3
6
9
12
15
3
4
6
7
9
12
14
10
13
16
2
2
3
9
12
15
4
6
7
0
0
0



Protein (g)
1
1
2
3
4
7
2
2
4
3
4
7
3
4
7
1
1
2
3
4
7
2
2
4
3
4
7

Protein (g)
4
5
7
1
1
2
3
4
7
2
2
4
4
6
8
4
6
9

Protein (g)
2
3
4
4
6
9
3
4
5
4
6
9
5
6
9
2
3
4
5
6
9
3
4
6



Protein (g)
6
9
12
7
9
13
4
6
8
7
9
13
5
7
9
3
4
6
3
4
6

Protein (g)
1
1
1
3
4
6
2
2
3
3
4
6
3
4
7
1
2
2

Protein (g)
3
4
6
2
2
3
3
4
6
3
4
7
1
1
1
3
4
7
2
2
3

Protein (g)
4
5
8
4
6
9
2
2
3
4
5
8
3
4
5
3
5
7
4
5
8
1
2
2

Protein (g)
4
5
7
2
3
4
3
4
6
3
4
7
1
1
2
3
4
7

Protein (g)
2
2
3
5
6
9
5
6
10
2
2
5
4
6
10
3
4
5
7
11
14
17
7
12
15
19

Protein (g)
3
4
5
6
7
11
15
18
4
7
9
11
8
11
13
9
11
14
3
5
6
8
11
13
5
7
8
5
8
11
14
6
9
11
15
1
2
2
2
5
8
11
14
0
0

1
1
4
6
6
5
6
7
1
2
1
4
6
6
0
0
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
6
7
8
7
8
8
2
2
2
2
1
7



8
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1

Protein (g)
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
2

3
0
0
0
6
9
12
15
6
10
13
16
2
2
3
4
6
10
13
16
3
5
7
8
9
12
15
10
13
16
2
3
4
10
13
16
5
7
8
1
1
2

2
2
3
4
5
6
2
3
3
1
1
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
5
3
4
5
1
1
2
3
4
5
2
2
3
4
5
6
4
5
6
4
5
6

1
1
1
4
5
6
2
3
1
3
3
4
4
5
9
5
6
9
1
1
2
5
6
9
2
3
4
9
11
14
10
12
16
2
2
3
9
11
15
4
5

7
Protein (g)
3
4
6
3
4
7
1
1
2
3
4
7
2
2
4
4
5
6
5
6
7
1
1
6
5
6
6
2
3
3
5

8
11
13
6
9
12
15
1
2
2
2
5
9
12
14
3
4
6
7
3
4
6
3
4
6
1
1
1
3
4
6
1
2
3
2

3
4
2
3
4
1
1
1
2
3
4
1
2
2
5
5
9
12
6
6
10
12
1
1
2
2
6
3
5
6
6
6

10
12
4
6
6
5
6
7
1
1
1
3
3
3
5
6
7
3
4
6
3
4
7
1
1
1



2
2
3
3
4

6
2
3
3
2
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
6
8
5
6
8
2
2
2

5
6
8
1
1
2

Protein (g)
24
26
25
24
27
24
10
35
5
25

Protein (g)
27
1
6
14
11
5
6
16
11
32
8
8

Protein (g)
9
5
5
5
8
8
5
6
5
4
2
2
2

1
1
1
6
Protein (g)
10
8
3
20
20
11
9
7
0
4
3
3